ENGLISH : Single-use filtering face-piece respirators
DEUTSCH : Filtrierende Halbmasken

FRANGAIS : Masques respiratoires a usage unigue
NEDERLANDS : Filtrerende halfmaskers

ITALIANO : Respiratore facciale filtrante monouso
ESPANOL : Mascarillas autofiltrantes desechables
PORTUGUES : Respiradores filtrantes

SVENSKA : Filtrerande andningsskydd

DANSK : Filtrende ansigtsmaske

NORSK : Filtrende masker
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MAGYAR : Egyszer hasznalatos, sz(irs légzé-arcmaszk
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ENGLISH : INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

IMPORTANT : PPE Regulation (EU}) 2015425 meeting the requirements of regulaion 2018/425 of March 9, 2016
relating to PPE, EN 149:2001+A1:2009 single-use respiralors against salid and liquid asrosols are classified according
foone of three calegories - FFP1, FFP2, and FFP3, Belore reading the following Information, please check ihe
cafegory o which he respirator belongs - this s indicated on the packaging and en the respirator,

APPLICATIONS : = FFP1 : profestion against nonoxic solid and liquid aerosols {e.g, ol-mists) In concentralions up to
4 x MACICEL/TLY, ie. NPF=4]or 4 x WEL, fi.e. APF=4]. « FFF2 : profeciion against non-toxic and low-lo-average
toxicity solid and liquid aeresals (e.g. oil-mists) in concentraions up to 12 x MAC/OEL/TLY, fie. NPF=12] or 10 2 WEL,
[ie. APF=10]. » FEP3 : protection against non-toxic, low-to-average toxdcity and high toxicity solid and liquid aeroscls
{e.g, of-misls) in concentrations up ta 50 x MAG/CEL/TLY, f.e. NPF=50]or 20 x WEL, [L.e. APF=20]. DO NOT USE
this respirator againsl vapour/gas in concentratons more than: 1 x MACIOELTLY, ie. NPF=1jor 1 xWEL, [le.
APF=1]. *NOTE : MAC = Maximum Admissible Concentration. QEL = Occupalional Exposure Limit, TLY = Threshold
Limit Vakue. NPF = Nominal Prolecticn Factar, WEL = Workplace Exposure Limil. APF = Assigned Protecion Factor.
CHECK PRIOR TO USE : Inspect respirator, inchiding any component parts, for holes, tears or damape prior to use.
Should any damage be identified, DO NOT USE IT. Gel a new one.

FITTING INSTRUCTIONS : 1. Hold the respirator in hand with {he nosepieca at your fingertips. Allow headbands to

hang freely below hand. 2. Cup the resgirator firrnly against your face with the neseplece on the bridge of your nese. 3.

Stretch and pull the lower headband over fhe head and posifion below your ears. Stretch and pull the lop headband on
the back of your head above your ears. *Respirators with adjustable headbands ondy : while maintalning the
postion of the respiratcr, adiust lension by puling tab of each headband. (Tension may be decreased by pushing cut
the back of the buckie) 4. Press soft nosepiece to confomn snugly around the nose. 5. (8) To testfit for respirator
without exhalation valve : Gup both hands over the respiralor and extialo vigorously. (0) To test fit for respirator with
exhalalion valva : Cup both hands over the respirator and inhala sharply. A negative pressure should be felt inside
respirator. I air flows around your nose, fighten the nosepieca. If air leaks around the edges, reposition the: headband
for better it. *NOTE : Changs respirator immediately i bieathing becomes difficult or respirator becomes damaged or
distorted, or a proper face fit can not be maintained. Respiralory protection is only effective Ifitis corracly selected,
fitted, and wom throughout the ime when the wearer is exposed to hazards,

WARNING : 1. Failure o fellow &l instuctions and limitations on the use of this product could reduce the effectiveness
of respirator end result in sickness or death. 2. A properly selected respirator is essential to protect your heallh, Before
using this respiratar, consult an Industriel Hygienist ar Occupaionial Safety Professional lo delermine the suitability for
your intended use. 3. This product does rotsupnly oxygen. Use only in adequately ventilated areas contzining
sufficient cxygen fo support ife. Do notuse this respirator when oxygen concentration is less than 19%. 4, Do not use

when concentrations of contaminants are immedialely dangerous o health or lfe. 5. Do not use in explosive
atmospheres. 6, Leave work area immediately and retum to fresh sir if {a) bréathing becomes difficult or (b) dizziness
or other dislress ocours. 7. Facial hairs or beards and cerlaln facial characterislics may reduce the effactiveness of thig
resplraior. 8. Never afier or modify this respiralor in any way. 9. Only for single shift use, No maintenanca necessary,
Discard the used respirator fter single shift use. 10. Keep resplrators.in the display box away from direct sunlight until
use.

Manufactured/imported by : WEP - 555 nue de la dombes. 01700 Les Echets. Miribel. France.
The declaration of conformily is availabla on the web site ; ses™

MEANING OF PICTOGRAMS/SYMBOLS : (s Ses user information. (b) Temperature range of storage condiion. {c)
Maximurn refafive humidity of storage condition. (d) End of shelflife. yyyy = Yesr, mm = Month. {g) NR : this resplralor
Is imited to single shit use only (with @ maximum of 8 houss) and shall not be re-used. (f) O : this respirator passes the
oplional Delamite clogging test for more comfortable breathing,

DEUTSCH ; GEBRAUCHSANLEITUNG

WICHTIG : I der PSA-Vercidnung (EG) Nr. 2016425, EN 149:2001+A1:2003 unterschaidst man 3 Kalegorien von
filderenden Hatbmasken gegen feste und filissigs-Aeroscle: FFP1, FFP2 und FFP3. Baver Sie diese Information
weilerlesen, priifan Sie bitie, zu welcher Kategerie fhra Maske gehéirt, Sie finden diese Informiation sowohl auf der
Maske als auch auf der Verpackung.

ANWENDUNGEN : - FFP1 : Fittrierende Halbmasken der Ketegere FFP1 schitzen gegen feste und filissige
Partikel voa dllen Feinstauben bis zu einem 4 fachen des jewslls pUitigen MAK- bzw. TRK-Werles, » FFP2:
Filtierende Halbmasken der Kategorie FPZ schiltzen gegen feste und fitissige Partikel von allen Feinstzuben bis zu
einem 10 fachen des jeweils gliltigen MAK- bzw. TRK-Wertes, » FFP3 : Fllierende Halbmasken der Kategerie FFP3
schillzen gegen feste und lssige Partke! von allen Felnstziuben bis zu einem 30 fachen des jeweils glifiigen MAK-
bzw. TRK-Werles. Verwenden Sie dieses Atemsehutzgerst NIGHT gegen DampfiGas, wo der Gehatt 1x
MAC/OENTLY, [d.h. NPF=1] oder 1 x WEL, [d.h. APF=1) iibersteigt.

PRUFUNG VOR DEM GEBRAUCH : Vergewissern Sie sich vor dem Getrauch, dass die filiferenda Halbmaske
einschlieBlich allar Beslandtells keine Lécher, Rissa oder sonstige Schaden aufwelst, Haben Sie einen Schaden
entdeckt, NUTZEN SIE DIE MASKE AUF KEINEN FALL. Benutzen Sie eine nete.

AUFSETZANLETUNG : 1. Maske 50 in dle Hand legen, dass die beiden Binder frei nach unten hiingen, 2. Maske
unter dem Kinn mit dem Nasenbiigel nach aben anlegen. 3. Unteres Gummiband bis in den Nacken und oberes
Gummiband bis auf den Hinierkopf ziehen. *Giiitiy nur filr Masken mit justierbaren Kopfbéndem : bei
upverdnderter Posfiion der Maske, justioren Sie die Spannung, indem Sie am Zugband eines jeden Kopfbands zighen,
{Die Spannung kann verringert werden, indem man dia Riickssite der Welbung hinausschisti) 4. Melallene
Masent{igel lsicht zusarmmendriicken, um eine opfimale Abdightung im Nasenbereich zu erzlelen. 5. {a) Pass fiir
fillierende Halbmasken ohnie Ausatemventit: Indemn Sie die Maske milt beiden Handen umschlieRen und kezitig
ausatmen. (b) Passfiir fitrierenden Halbmasken mit Ausatemwent] : Indern Sie die: Maske it beiden Hénden
umschliefen und atmen Sie tef ein. Bel Lufaustitt am Nasenbiigel mul disser stérker angedriickt werden, Bei
andaren undichien Stellen den Sitz der Maske leicht verdndem und der Gesichisform anpassen. *ANMERKUNG :
Maske sofort austauschen, wenn das Atmen schwlerlger wird oder die Maske beschidigl oder so verformt ist, da
eine oplimale Abdichiung nicht mehr gewahreistet ist. Atermschutz ist nur wirksam, wenn er richtg ausgewahil,
aufgesetzt und wahrend der gesamten Zgk, in der der Trager Gefahren ausgesstztist, getragen wird.
WARNHIMWEISE : 1. MiRachiung der hisr gegebsnen Anweisungen cder Anwendungsbeschrénkiingen fir dieses
Picxdukt kénnen die Wirksambeit dieser Maske reduzieren und Ubelkelt oder gar Tod zur Folge haben, 2. Eine
songféltig ausgesuchte Maske ist essentiell z2um Sshutz Ihrer Gesundhelt. Vor der Anwendung dieses Maske
konsultieren Sie eine entsprechende Sicherheitsarganisation, um festzustellen, ob diese Maske den Anfordenungen
des geplanten Finsatzbereiches enfspricht. 3. Filiierende Halbmasken sind van der Umgébungsatmosphéire
abhéingig. Nurin ausreichend heliiteten Umngebungen veswenden. Nicht verwenden, wenn die Almosphére weniger
als 17% Saversteffenthalt. 4. Atemschutzmasken diirfen nicht eingesetzt werden, wenn die Konzentration der
Schadsfoffe eine unmiltelbare Bedrohung fiir die Gesundheit oder das Laben darstellen. 5. Benlitzen nicht in einer
explosiven Alrmosphére, 6. Der Arbeitsraum ist safort zu verlassen, wenn () das Atem schwierlg wird, (b) Schwindel
oder Erschéipfung aufirit. 7. Geslchishaare sowle spariglle Charakterstka der Gesichisform kéinnen u. U, die
Wirksamkeit dieser Maske reduziaren. 8. An der Maske diirfen keine Veranderungen oder Modifkationen
vorgenommen werden, 9. Zum einmaligen Gebrauch bestimmt. Kaine Plege notwendig. Mach Gabrauch
fachgeracht enisorgen. 10. Masken in der Verpackung ver direkier Senneneinwirkung enffemt bis zum Gebrauch
auftewahran.

Hergestelltfimportiert van : WEP - 555 rue de la dombes. 01700 Les Echels. Miribel. Frarce,
Die KonformitdtserklErung finden Sie auf unserer Websaite: *

Bedeutung der lkons [ Symiole : (a) Sishe Benutzerinformation. {b) Temperaturbereich bei der Lagerung. (¢)
Mesimaler Feuchtigkeitsgradi bei der Legerung, (d) Ender der Hallbarksitsdauer. yyyy = Jahr; mm = Menat, (g) NR:
diese filtierende Halbmaske ist nur filr den Einmalgebratich gesignet {bel elner maximalen Tragedauer von B Stunden)
und solfte nicht wiedervenwandet werden. {f) D: diese fitrierende Halbmaske hat den freiwilligen Dolomil-Test fiir ein
komfortableres Almen bestanden.

FRANCAIS : MODE D'EMPLO!

IMPORTANT : Les masques respiraioiras cerifis EP1 {UE) 2018/425 répandant aux éxigences du réglement
2016/425 du 9 mars 2016 ralatif aux EP|, EN 14%:2001+A1:2008 contre les aérosols solides et liquides (p. ax.
brovillards d'huile) sont classés selon fune des bols catégories sivantes : FFP1, FFP2ou FFP3: Avant de lire les
informations qul suivent, veuliez vérifier & quelle calégone appartient votra masque respiraicire - cefte Information est
mentionée surlemballage et sur le masque,

APPLICATIONS : ~ FFP1: profection conlre les aérosols solides et iquides (p. ex. brouillards dhuite) non-toxigues,
dans fe-cas da concentrations allant jusqu'a 4 x VME ou 4 x VLE, [Le. APF=4], « FFP2: protection contre les aérosols
solides etliquides (p. ex. broullards dhuile) non-oxiques et de faible & moysnns loxicité, dans lecas de
concentraticns allant jusqu'a 12 x VME cu 10x VLE, fie. APF=10]. « FFP3: profection contre fes aérosols solides et
liquides (p. ex. brouillards dhuile) non-foxiquas, de faible & maoyanna toxicilé et de haute toxicit, dans le cas de
concentraions allan jusqu'a 50 x VME ou 20 x VLE, fle. APF=20], NE PAS UTILISER ce masque conlra des vapeur
ou das gazs 4 des concantrations supéreur & 1 x VMENVLESTLY, [, NPF=1] or 1 x WEL, e, APF=1] *NOTE : VME
=Valeur Movenne dExposition, VLE = Valeur imite t'exposition. APF = Facteur de Protection attribué.

AVERIFER AVANT UTILISATION : Inspectez le masaue, incluant tous ses composants, afin de déceler tous frous,
déchirements ou dégradations éveniuelies,

PORT DU MASGUE : 1. Prenez le masque.en le lerant par |2 pince-nez. Laissez pendre les €lastiques de fixation,
2, Placez Je masque fermement cantre volre visags, le pince-nez placé sur l'aréte de votre nez. 3. Tirez ' élasbque
infeérieur et placez-le deniére vole 1&te, sous les orelles. Tiez IElastique supénevr et placez- e dermigre volre ete,
au-lesss des oreiles. *Pour masgues avec élastiques réglables : en maintenant fa position du masque, ajuster ld
fension on frant sur les Elastiques. (Pour réditire la tensfon, appuyer surfaniére des paties de l'attache). 4. Appuyez
sur e pinea-nez en métal malléable da fagon & lui donner la forme de votra nez. 5. (g) Pour tester le modéle sans
valve : Placer les deix mains en coquille sur le masque et explrer 1és fortement. (1) Pour tester le modéle avec valve :
Placer les deux mains en coquille sur b masque et Inspirez fortlement. Vous devez sentir une prassion négative &
lintésieur du masque. Si de l'air circule autour de volre nez, semez e pince-nez. Si de l'air s'écoule des bords du
masque, ajuster la posilion des lanigres, *NOTE : Lorsquil devient difficile de respirer ol lorsque le masque est
endommagé o déformé, ou encore si ke masque ne peut pas &tre fixé correciement contre volre visage, changez-le
immédialement. La proteciion respiratoire ne sera effective que si elle  &1é comestement sélecfonnée;, ajusiée et
portéa durant igule la durés dexpostion du poureur aix risques.



AVERTISSEMENTS : 1. En ne respectant pas loutes les intructions et fimitations indiquées pour ce produt, vous
fisguez d'empécher le masque resplratoire da fonclionner comectement et de medtre en danger vlre santé, voiie vale
vie. 2 llest absolument négessaire, pour volre santé, que vous sélecionniez e masque respiraloire adapté & vos
bescins. Avant d'utiiser ce masque raspiraloiie, consufier un medeécin du fravall ou un respensable de la séourité du
lravall de fagon & vous assurer que ce masque remplit bien la fonction & laqualle vous le destinez. 3. Ce masque ne
fournit pas doxygéne. Ne lufiisez que dans des endroils comectement ventilés contenart sufisamment d'axygéne.
Nulllisez pas ce masque si la ieneur en oxygéne est Inférieure & 17%. 4. Neiutilisez pas lorsque lateneuren
produits foxiques consfitue un danger immexdiat pour volre santé ou voire vie. 5. Ne pas ufiliser dans les atmosphéres
explosives. 8. Quittez le fleu'de fravail ot retoumaz & Vair frals si (3) vous avez des difficullés & respirar, ou (b) vous
ressentez des verliges cu d'aulres troubles, 7. Le port de la barbe ainsi que certalns tralts mophologiques du visage
risquent de rédulre leficaciié de ca masque respiratoire. 8. Ne modifiez jamais le masque respiratoire dé quelgue
fagen quece soit. 9. Respaclez le principe de lusage unigue. Aucune mantenance n'sst nécassaire. Jolez I
masque aprés fusage unique, 10, Gerdez les masques respiratoires dans leur emballage & |'abii des rayons du soleil
jusqu'au moment de les utiliser. 11. Ce preduit ne-doit pas éfre utilisé su-deté d'une durde maximumda 8 hewres il
esl foutefois entendu que la durée exacte ne peut étre délemminée précisément et dépend de nombreux facteurs : taux
d'humidil, 1aux de concantration de I'aérosol, respiration de utlisateur et pénibiite du fravail effectué. .. 1l estdenc de
la rasponsabilité de [viisaleur final et pon du fabricant de déterminer sile produit est adap!é alusage envisagé. Un
masgue ne protégera eficacement que s'il est effiectivement porté et porté comectement.

Fabriguélimporté par : WEP - 555 rus de la dombes. 01700 Les Echels. Miribel. France.
La déclaration de conformité est disporible sur le site Imernel : voir

SIGNIFICATICN DES PICTOGRAMMESISYMBOLES : (a) Cansulter la nofice dinformation. (b) Game de
lempérature de-stockage. (c) Humidité refative maximate pour des cenditions de steckage. () Date imile dulilisation
¥yyy= Année, rim= Mois, (g) NR: ce masque est préwu pour un usage unique {avec un port maxmal de Sheures) et
ne dois pas &lre rautilisé. (f) D': ce masque passé e testfaculialif concemant les dolemites pour un confort respiratoire
2CCT,

NEDERILANDS : GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING

BELANGRIJK : PPE-Verardering (EU) 2016/425, EN149:2001 +A1:2009 maskers voor eenmalig gebruik tegen
vasle- en viceibare zeroslan, worden ingedesld in drie categoriegn - FFP1, FEP2 en FFPR3; Confrolesr de calegorie fot
wetke het masker behoort alvorens de hiemavolgende informalie e lezen. De categorie staat vermeld op het masker
en de verpakking.

TOEPASSINGEN ; - FEP1 - bescherming tegen vaste-en vioeibare deelies (b.v. olie nevels) van cnschadelie
aerosolen, waarvan de concantratie op hasls van zowelde NPF als de TRFAPF niel groter is dan 4 maal de nationaal
geldende Grenswaarde, * FFP2 : bescherming tegen vaste- en viosibare deeliies (bv. ofie nevels) van onschadelijke
en schadslike serosolen, waarvan da concenlrafia op basis van de NPF niet groter is dan 12 magl de nalionaal
geldende Grenswaardz of 10 op basis van de TPF. « FEP3 : bescherming tagen vesle- en vioeibare deelfjes (b.v.
olfe nevels) van onschedelijke en schadelijke asrosolen, waarvan de concentratie op basis van de NPF nietgroteris
dan 50 maa de nationaal gelends Grenswaarde of 20 x op basis van de TPF. GEBRUIK dit ademhalingstoestel NIET
tegen damp/gas in concentraties hoger dan 1 x MAG/OEL/TLY, [dw.z. NPF=1]of 1 x WEL, [dw.z. APF=1] *NOOT:
NPF = Neminale Protectie Factor. TPF = Toegekende Protectie Facter, APF=Assigned Profection Factor.
CONTROLE VOOR GEBRUIK : Controleer voor gebruik het masker inclusief alle onderdelen op gaten, scheuren en
andere beschadigingen. Indien cok masr enige schade wordt waargenomen mag het masker niet gebnuikt worden.
Neem ean nieuw onbeschadigd mesker.

INSTALLATIE : 1. Houdt het masker in de hand met de neusbeugel op de vingsrs. Laat de hoofdbanden los onder ds
hand hangen. . Plaats het masker stevig op het gezicht, dusdanig dat het neusstuk op de rug van de neus valt. 3.
Rek dg onderste elasfieken band op, trek deze over het hoofd en plaats hemin de nek (onder de oren). Rekde
bovensts elastieken band op en plaats deze over de kuin heen op het hoofd { net bovan de oren). *Alleen voor
stafmaskers mef verstelbare banden : ferwiil het sicfmasker met één hand cp de juisle plaats wordf gehotiden, kan
dle spanning van de banden wordan ingesteld door aan dé frek-fiap van efke band e frekken. (De spanning kan
worden verminderd dosr op de achferkant van de gesp fe drukkan). 4. Druk met beide handen de zachle neusbeugel
aan en vorm deze naar uw neus. 5. {a) Pas-test voor masker zonder ultademventiel: vouw beide handen over het
masker en adem krachlig ult, {b) Pastest voor masker met uitademwentiel: vouw beide handen aver het masker en
ademdiepin. Men dient nu een onderdruk waar te nemen in het masker. Als er hicht fakt rond de neus, dient men het
neussluk strekker te vormen. Als er lucht leki fangs dé zijkantan dient men de hoafdbanden te verstellen. *NOOT:
Vervang hat maskar onmiddellijk wenneer de ademhaling belemmerd wordt of wanneer het masker venviongen of
beschadigd is. Doe dit ook wanneer geen gosde zanshulling (meer) op het gezicht kan verkregen worden.
Adermhalingshescherming is alleen effectief als deze op de Juiste wijze wordt geselecteerd, aangebracht en gedragen
gedurends de hela perioda dat de drager aan risico’s wordt blootgesteld,

WAARSCHUWING : 1, Het nief opvolgen van instnucties tl gebruik sn aangaande de gebrulksbeperkingen van het
masker, kunnan de effecliviteit ervan vermindaren en resulieren in ziekte en zefis de dood. 2. Omuw gezendheid te
beschermen is het noodzekelik dat het juisle type masker wordt geselecteard. Alvorens het masker te gebrulken, is
het aanbevclen een arbeidshygiénist of een instantie die instaat voor de arbeidsveilighaid te raadplegen om de
geschikieid van fiet masker voor het beocgda gabrulkt ie bepalen. 3. Het masker voorziet nist In de zuurstofoshoefle.
Gebniik enkelin voldesende geventilserde svimtes welke niet minder dan 19% zuursiof bevatfen. Niet gsbruiken in
Kleine of besloten ruimtes. 4. Socrten concenlralie gevaarfike aerosolen moat bekend zijn. De concenbratie mag de
maximale concentratie waarvoor hat filtermasker geschikt is niet overschrijden {zie foepassingan). Gebruik het masker
niet indien cencentrafies veronireinigingen een direct gevaar opleveren voor de gezondheid of hetleven van ds
gebruiker. 5. Niette gabruiken in ruimles met een explosieve atmosfeer, 6. Veraal anmiddelik de werkomgeving en
ganaar een niimte met schone lucht wanneer {a) het adernen bemoeilijkt wordt of wanneer er zich {B) duizefigheid of
ander ongemak voordoet. 7. Gezichtsharen {snar, baard, bakkebaanden e.d.) of andere karakleristieken van het
gezicht (bv. knobbels) kunnen de lekdichtheid belernmeren en de effectiviteit van het masker verminderen. 8. Wijzig of
verandar het masker nocit. 9. Eenmalig gebruik (maximaal 1 ploegendienst), Gean onderhoud versist. Werp het
masker naeanmalig gebruik wag conform de lokale voorschiiften. 10, De maskers dienen, loldat ze worden ingezet,
bulten bereik van direct zorlichl, in hun verpakidng e worden bewasnd.

Fabrikant/ Importeur : WEF — 555 rue de Ja dombes. 01700 Les Echets. hMiribel. France.
De conformiteitsverklaring is beschikbaar op de website: zie*™.

BETEKENINS VAN PICTOGRAMMEN EN SYMBOLEN: (a) Lees de gebruksaanwijzing. {B) Temperatuurbersik
voor opslageondilies. {c) Maximde relalieve vochtigheid voor opstageondiiss. (6) Ulerste gebralksdatum., yyyy =
Jaar; mm = Maand. (e) NR: NIET HERBRUIKBAAR. Het gabruik van dil masker baperkt zich ot een dienst
{maximaat 8 uur) en mag niet worden hergebruikl, By, : FFPINR. (f) D Ditrasker heeft de optionele Dolemiet{stof
clogginglest doorstaan vaor een meaer comforiabele manies van ademhaien. By, : FFPANR D,

ITALIANO ; [STRUZIONI PER L'USO

IMPORTANTE : | respiratori conformi alla nomma Regelamento DPL{UE) 2016/425, EN 149:2001+A1:2009 sdatfi per
concenkazioni di aerosal selide & fiquido si suddividono in 3 categorie - FFPY, FFP2 0 FFP3, Pima o leggere le
seguanliinformaziont , confroliare a quale categonia appartiene il respiratore - ladicazione si rova sulla scatola e sul
respiratore slesso.

APPLICAZIONI: « FFP1 : prolezione contro aerosel solidi e liquidi (per es. nebble elecse) non tossici con
concentrazioni fino a 4 X TLV o 4 x WEL, [ APF=4), « FFP2: protezione contra aeresol soiidi & liquidi {per es. nebbie
olease) non tossici e di bagsaimedia tossiclla' con concentrazion; fino a 12 x TLV o 10 x WEL, [APF=10]. + FFP3:

" protezione conlro aercsol solidi e liquidi (per es. nebibie cleose) non tossici, di bassalmedia tossicila' e allamente tossicl
. conconcantrzioni fino & 50 x TLY & 30x WEL, [APF=30]. NON UTILIZZARE il presente respiratore conlro

v.20211119
vaporefgas in cancentrazieni superion a 1 x MAC/OEL/TLY, [ciod NPF=1] 0 1 x WEL [ciod APF=1).*N.B.: TLV =
Threshald Limit Yalue = Valore Limite di Soglia. WEL = Workplace Expasure Limil = Limite d| Esposizione nel posto di
lavoro. APF =Assigned Protection Factor=fatiore di protezione assagnalo.

CONTROLLARE PRIMA DELL'UTILZZO : Controllzre il respiratore in ogni parte, per buchi, strappi o eventuali
lesicni prima delfuso. In presenza di evenluall danneggiament, NON UTILIZZARE, Prendeme uno nliovo,
ISTRUZIONI PER LINDOSSAGGIO : 1. Teners | respiratore nel cavo della mano, |ascianda pendere fberamente la
bardatura. 2. Porre il respiratore sotia il mento con 1 sistema stringinasa rivolia verso lestema. 3. Portars [' elastico
inferiore distro la nucasistemzndoly al di sotio defle orecshie. Portare | elastico superiore diefro latesta sistemandolo
&l di sopra delle orecchie. *Sole per respiratore con bardatura regolabife : tenendo in posizione it regpiralore,
reqolars la fensiona timndo {lembi of clascun elasfico, (La fensione si puo’ rdinre prarmendo sul retro deffa fibbia). 4.
Modellare lo stinginaso per conformarlo alla forma del naso. 5. {a) Testdi confrollo de! corretto posizionamenle-della
mascherina senza valvola: Portere le mani sulla mascherina come nella figure § ed espirare vigorosamente. (b) Test di
conirollo del commatio posizionamento della mascherina con valvola: Portare le mani sulla mascherina come nella figura
5edinspirare vigorosaments. Se 'aria si muove allintemo della masahering, stingere i tranti. Se Iaria esce dai bordi
deflarmascherina riposizionare la mascheding sul viso, *N.B. : Sostiuire il respiratore immediatamente se si swerle
difficoll2 respiratoria o il regpiratore subisce dannegglamen, o problemi df aderenze al vise. Le protezion respiratorie
sono efficaci solo se cormettamente selezionate, montate e indossate per utto if lempa in oui futiizzatore € esposto a
peariaoli.

AVWERTENZE : 1. Lamancata ossevanza delle modalith dimpiego e delle awerenze riguardanti Mulilizzo del
prodotte pud ridurre fefficienza del respiratore e causare maatie e morie. 2. Un respiratore propriamente scello &
esseiizide per proleggere lasua salute, Prima defullizzo del respiratore, consullare una parsena addestratain
Igienista Indusiizle o Professionale di Sicurezza Occupazionale per dsterminare lidoneita dutilizzo. 3. Questo
prodotte nan femisce ossigeno. Utilizzare seloin ambienti adeguatamente ventitati con sufficiente tenore di ossigeno
feer sostenens lavita, Non uilizzare questo respiratora in ambientl con lencri di ossigena infericd al 17%. 4. Non
ulilizzare guando ls concentrazioni dai confaminanti sono immediatamenta pericolose per |3 salute o lavila, 5. Non
ufilizzare in aimosfera dove ¢'e' pericolo dlesplosione, 6. Abbandonare immediatamente l'area di lavero se (a) l2
respirazione diventa dificotlosa, o (b) si avvertono senso di angescia ¢ vertigini, 7. Pali di barba e certe cartferistiche
respiratore posseno sidure |a efficienza di questo respiralore. 8, Non modificare od allerara in nessun modo il
respiratore. 9. Solo monouso. Nen richiede manutenzione. Seartare il respirators dopo il singole utilizzo. 10
Consesvare | respiralor non ancora utilizzzt nefla foro confezione Integra in ambisnte lontano dalla luca del scle.

Prodotto/impertato da : WEP — 555 rue de ladombes. 01700 Les Echets. Minbel, France.
La dichiarazione di conformitd & disponibile sul sito intemet - vedere **.

SIGNIFICATO DEI PITTOGRAMMUSIMBOLI : (a) Leggi le Istuzioni dtuse. (b) Temperatura di conservazione. (c)
Tasso Massimo df umidita nel luogo di conservazicne. {d) Scadenza, yyyy = Anna; mm = Mese, (e) NR: questo
respiratare & limitalo alluso di un singelo wmo (con un Massimo di 8 ore} e non deve essere riutiizzato. (f) D: questo
respiratare passa il test anf-infasamento effefiuato con polveri Dolomite per una migliore respirazione,

ESPANOL : INSTRUCCIONES DE USQ

IMPORTANTE : Las mascarillas aubofitrantss desechables contra asrosoles sélidos y liquides (como neblinas de
acaite), EPI certificado (UE) 2016/425, conformes ala norma EN 149:2001+A1:2009, se clasifican en ires clases o
calegorias : FFP1, FFP2y FFP3. Antes de leer lainformacion que se detalla acontinuacion, compruebe de qué tpo
&5 lamascanla que tiene Intencion de ulilizar {esta indicado en &l embalsje v en fa propia mascarila).

GAMPO DE USC LIMITACIONES ; « FEP1 : Prolegen contra aeroscles salidos y liquidos {eomo neblinas de aceite)
v bxicos, cuya concenfracion sea inferior 8 4 x VLAIMAC/CELTLY. Su factor de proleccién esignado (FPA)es 4. «
EEP2 : Prolegen confra aerosoles sdlides y liquidos {como neblinas de acelle) no txicos y de toxicidad media baja,
cuyaeonceniracién seainferior a 12 X VLAMAC/OELTLY, Su factor de proteccion asignado (FPA) es 10, « EFPI:
Protegen contra aeroscles solidos y liquidos (como neblinas de acelte) no toxicos, de toxicidad media-bala y de alta
toxicidad, cuya concentracion sea inferior a 50 x VLAMAG/OELTLY, Su factor de proteccion asignado (FPA) es 20,
NO USE este respiraddor para vaporigas en concentraciones de més de 1 x MAG/OELTLY, fes decir, NPF=1]a 1x
WEL, [es decir, APF=T]*NOTA : VLA = Valor Limite Ambiental. MAC = Coneentracion Maxima Admisible, OEL=
Limite de Expesicion Ocupacional. TLY = Valor Limile Umbral, FPA = Factor de Proleceion Asignado.
COMPROBACION PREVIA : Anles de usaria, compruebe que fodos los componentss de la mascariliaestan en
buan estado y sin ninglin dafecto significativo, come, por ejemplo: roturas, arietas, fisuras, aguieros, manches, elcélera,
Sidelecta cualquier fipo de dafio, NO LA UTILICE, Susfiliyala por una nueva,

INSTRUGCIONES DE COLOCACION: 1, Sujete la mascarila2n la paima de lamano, con ! dlipnasal orientado
haxia los dedos. Deje que las cintes elésticas de sujscion cuelguen ibremente. 2. Colbqueselaen lacara, de forma
que la parte inferior quede por debaio de ta bartilla y e ¢lip nasal sohre la nariz. 3. Pase lacintas eféslicas sobre su
cabeza. Lainferior debe fijarse en la nuca, por debajo de las orejas y la superior por encima da ellas. *En fas
mascariffas con cintas efisticas afustables : Manieniando la mascarita sobve la cara, tre de los exlremos de jas
cintas hasla alcanzar fa fension deseads. Para reducita, tie hacia fuera de I pesiafia dentada de la hebilla. 4.
Haciende presldn con las dos manos ala vez, meldee el clip nasal segin el contomo de su nariz. 4. (8) Para
comprobar el gjuste de las mascarillas sin valvula de exhalacién : Clbrala complefamente con ambas manos y exhale
con fuerza. (b} Para comprobar ef ajuste de las mascarilas con valvula de exhalacion : Clbrala completamente con
ambas manos e inspira con fusrza. Deberd sentir una presion negativa en el interior de la masearilla. Si detecta fugas
enla zona de la nariz, ajuste nuevamente el clip nasal. Sl la fuga se preduce por los bordes, reajuste [as cintas
elasticas. *NOTA : Cambia inmediataments la mascarta si nota dificulled &l respirar, detectaen elfadefectos o
foluras o sile resuftaimposible conseguir y mantener un ajuste facial adecuado. La proteccion respiratoria solo es
efecliva s se selecciona, gjusta y usa correctamente durante el fiempo en que el usuario estd expuesto a peligros.
AVISOS DE IMPORTANCIA : 1. En casc de no seguir cuidadosamente todas las instrucciones v limitaciores de use
de eslos productos, su eficasia protector se reducind de forma significativa, pudiendo producirse enfermedades e
inclusola muerte. 2. Elegir la mascarila adecuada es esencial para proteger su salud. Antes de usar una mascarila,
consufte un profesional experto en Seguridad e Higiene Incustrial para contrastar sf su efeccion es lacomrectao en
caso da duda 3. Esfe fipo de mascarilas no aportan oxigena. Deben usarse sélo en &reas con una ventilacion
adecuada, que contengan ef oxigeno suiiclente como para permitir la vida, No usé estas mascarias cuando la
concentracion de axigano sea inferior al 19%. 4. No las use cuande fas concentracionss de los contarninanles sean
inmediatamente peligrosas parala salud o lavida, 5. No las ufifice en atmdsforas explosivas, 6. Abandone ta zona de
trabajo de formainmediata y ditfjase a olra con aie puro y limpio si {a) le resuta dificil ka respiracién, ¢ (b} siente
vértigo, mareos nduseas y olros malestares simiteres. 7. El vello facial, barbas, bigotes o palillas, asi coma ciartas
caracterisioas fisicas pueden afectar la eficacia dé estas mascarillas. 8. Mo medifique o allere las mascarillas. 9.
Deseche la mascarila después de usaria. No requiers mantenimiento, es de un solo use, 10, Conserve las
mascarilas en sucaja, alejadas de laluz solar,

Fahricado/Distribwido por : WEP - 555 rue de la dombes. 01700 Les Echets, Midbel. Franca.
La declaracién de conformidad esta dispenible en el sifio web: vea*™

SIGNIFICADC DE LOS PICTOGRAMASISIMBOLOS : (a) Véase informacitn suministrada por el fabricante. (b)
Intervale de temperatura de macenamiento. {¢) Humedad relativa méxima de almacenamiento. {d) Fina! de vida 0ff.
yvyyy= Afio; mm = Mes. {6} NR: Eluso de esta mascarila esla Imitado a un nico fumno de frabajo (méximo 8 horas) y
no debe ser re-uliizada. (fy D - Estamascarilla supera el ensayo opelonal da obstuceion con Dolomita, haciendo mas
comodaia respiracion.

PORTUGUES : INSTRUCOES PARA USO

IMPORTANTE : As méscaras respiratonias cerlificadas £PI {UE) 2016/425, EN 149; 2001 +A%: 2009 contra
aerossdls stlidos e liquidos estdo classificadas de acordo com uma das rés categorias - FFP1, FFP2 ou FFP3. Antes




de ler esla insirugso, por favor verifique a categoria a qual pertence o respirador - islo & indicade na embalagem & ne
respiratior,

APLICAGOES : » FFP1 : proteg@o conlra aerossdis sGlidos e liquidos nao téxicos em concentragtes até 4 x CMA
ol 4 XWEL, e, FPA=4). » FFP2: protegBo conira aerossdis sofides & Ifquidos ndio toiicos & de toxicidade baixa a
inédfa {por ex. neblinas de Glec) em concentrages até 12 x CMA ou 10 x WEL, [ie. FPA=10]. « FEP3: profegdo
onira aerossdis solidos e liguidos nde toxicos, com toxicidade baixa 2 média 2 alla em concentragoes até 50 x
ChA o 20X WEL, [i.e, FPA=20). NAOD UTILIZAR esta respiredor contia vapores/gases em cancentrages superiores

a1x MACIOELITLY, fisto &, NPF=1] ous 1 WEL, fisto é, APF=1] *NOTA : CMA = Concentragfo Méxima Admissivel.

WEL =Workplacs Exposure Limite [Limite de exposigdo no local de trabatho}, FPA = Fatar de Proleg3o Atribuido.
VERIFICAR ANTES DE USAR : Inspeccione o respirader, incluindo quaisauer compenenles do mesmo, para ver 58
exislem buracos, rasgbes ou oulros danos antes da o usar. Se existrem danas, MAQ USE O RESPIRADOR, Use
um respirador novo,

INSTRUGOES DE COLOCAGAQ : 1. Seguie orespiracor comanio, 6om apea para nariz poskionadana pon'a tos dedos,
Deixe a6 coneias pendurarias vemenieabaxg damdo. - 2. Molde o respirador firmements contra a sua face com a peca
para nanz apoiada na parte superior do nariz. 3. Eslique e puxe acoreia inferior sobre a cabega e posicione embaixg
das suas crerlhas, Esfique e puxe a comela superior sobre a nuca acima das suas crelhas. *86 para os
resoiradores com correias reguidvels : enquanio manlém a posicdio do respirador, regular a lensdo com as
cormelas reguidvels para a cabeta. (A fensdo pode serreduzida puxando a parte de frds da fivela). 4. Pressions a
pacametélicada nariz para amoldar sobre o nariz. 5, {g) Para tastar a vedag8o do respirador sem vélvulade
exalagio . Cologque as duas maos sobre o respirador e exale vigorosaments. (k) Para festar a vedagac do respirador
com valvla de exalagio : Coloque as duas méas sobre o respirador e inspire profundaments. Deve ser sentida uma
pressE0 negativa no imerior da méscara. Seo ar fluirem volia do nariz, aperte a pecameldlica. Se o ar vazar pelas
bordas, repesicione & correia da cabega para um ajuste melhor. *NOTA : Mude imecdialamente de respirador se a
Tespirago sa lomardifich cu se ¢ respirador for danificado ou deformado, ou na impossitilidada de manter um ajuste
facial adequado. A protegao respiraldria so & eficaz se for cometamente selecionada, ejustedas Usada duranle a
fotalitiade do tempo em que o ulilizador esfiver exposto a risoos.

AVISO : 1, Nao obsarvar Iodas as Instugdes e fimitagies no use deste produto podera reduzir 2 eficaciade
respirador & resullar em doenca ou morte. 2, Um respirador apropriadamente selecionado & essancial para proleger
asuasalde. Anles de usar este respirader, consulte um Higienlsta Industrial ou um Profissional de Seguranga
Ocupecional para determinar a convaniéncia do set propdsilo de uso. 3. Este produto ngo fomece cxigénio. Use
semente em dreas adequadamenle veniladas contendo oxigénio suficiente para manter a vida, Nao uss este
respirador quando a concentrago de oxigénio & inferior a 17%. 4. Nao use quando as concentrago de
conlaminantes forem imeiatamente perigosas a salide cu & vida. 5. Mo use em ambignles explosivs. 6. Deixea
4rea de trabaho imediatamente e procura ar puro se (a) a respirag3o se torar dificil, ou (b) ocomeram vertigens ou
outros mak-estares. 7. Plos facials ou barbas e certas caracteristicas faciais podem reduzir aeficacta deste
respirador. 8. Nunca altere ou modilique este respirador de manelra alguma, 9. Para usar uma tnicavez, Nenhuma
manuteng3o & necessana, Descarle o respirador usado depois de usar uma vez. 10, Manlenha os respiraderes na
caixg, longe da luz diveta do sel até o uso.

Fabricado/lmportade por : WEP - 555 ue de la dombes, 01700 1 es Echiets. Miribel. France,
Adaclara;o de conformidade esta disponivel no website: ver **,

SIGNIFICADO DAS IMAGENS!DOS SIMBOLOS: () Consulte ainformag#o do utiizadar. {p) Infervalo da
lemperaiura para armazenamento. {c) Humidade méxima relaliva para amazenamento. (d) Fim da vida Gil. yyyy =
Aro; rm = Més. {e) Redugfo de niido: este respirador apenas deve ser usado uma (nica vez (durante um perioto
méximo de 8 horas) e ndo deve ser reutiizado. () D este respirador passou no teste opional de enfupimento por
dolomite para uma respiragao mais confortivel,

SVENSKA : BRUKSANVISNING

VIKTIGT : Respiratoriska masker certfierade EF| (EU) 20160425, EN 149: 2001 + A1: 2009 mot fasta och fiylande
aemsoler (Lex. ojemunstyclen) klassificeras | en av tra kalegorier, FFP1, FFP2 eller FFP3, Se noga efter vilken Klass
andningsskyddet hdr il innan du |&ser information nedan. Klassen fiins angiven pa frpackningen och masken,
ANVANDNINGSOMRADEN: « FEP1 : skydd mot icke-foxdska fasta och fiytande aerosoler {t, ex. ofedimma)i
kencentrationer upp fill 4 x MAC eller 4 XASSL, [Le. APF=4]. + EFP2: skydd mot icke-toxiska och lag-til-medelloxiska
fasta och fiytande aerosoler {t.ex. oljedimmal i koneentrationer pa upp fill 12 x MAC efler 10 ASS, [le. APF=10]. «
FFP3: skydd mot Icke-toxiska, |&g-til-medeloxisia ach htig-toviska fasta och fitande aeroscler {1 ex. oljedimme) i
koncentrationer upp til 50 x MAC eller 20 x ASS, ie. APF=20]. ANVANL INTE detia andningsskydd mel angaigas i
koneenfrationer mer &n 1 x MAC/OEL /TLY, [dv.s. NPF= 1] eller 1x WEL, [dv.s. APF=1]. OBS : MAC = Maximum
Admissible Concantration Hygleniskt grénsvérde]. ASS = hygieniska gransvardet, APF = Arbelsplats skyddsfakior.
KONTROLLERA FORE ANVANDNING : Syna masken, Inklusive alfatilhtrande komponienter, fir hél, sprickor efler
andra skador fire anvéndning, Skulle ndgon skada upplackas, ANVAND DENINTE. Taen ny mask

ANVISNINGAR FOR TILLPASSNING ; 1. H3ll masken i handen med fingerfopparna under nésdelen. LAL
huvudbanden hénga fitt under handen. 2. Kupa masken 1&ft mot ansikiet med néisdelen mot din ndsrygg. 3. Draut
oah placera dat undre huvudbandet under éronen. Dra utoch placera det dvre huvudbandet runt huvudat dver
tronen, *Géfler bara masker med justerbara huvudband : hall andningsskyddet pa plafs coh justers spénningen
enont el cra i hivudbandals dnde. Lossa genom atl frycka ut uvedbandet genom spannet. 4. Passa ndsdalen av
mijuk metall 52 att den sitter 3t och bekvamt unt nésan. §, {a) Fér attlesta en mask utan utandningsventit Kupa
bada handema runtmasken och andas kraftfuli, (b) Fér att lestaren mask med utancningsventi: Kuga bada
handerna runt masken och tag ett diupt andetag. Ettundertryek skall kdnnas inuti masken. Om det kammer In [uft
runt nésan, tta nésdalen. Om detkommer in fuft pa sidoma, justera huvudbanden s att skyddet sitier biitire. OBS
Bytomedelbart ul masken om du fr svarigheter aft andas eller om masken biivit skadad cch om det inte gér att
anpassa masken fll ansixiet, Andringsskyddet & endast effektivt om det & val utvall, menlerat och anvént under hela
tiden-som anvandaren ulsats for faror.

VARNING ; 1. Ominstruktionema infe filjs noggrant och begréinsningar fér anvéndandet av produklen Inte folis, s&
kar maskens verkningsgrad alivarigl férsamras, vilket kan teda till skador och sjukdom. 2. Andningsskydd ska véljas
noggrant for att pé blsta st skydda din hélsa, lanan dir anvander masken kansultera fretagshélsovarden,
leverantgiren eller ndgon som dr verksam Inom arbetsskydd angdende ditt anvandningsemrade. 3, Masken tilor nle
syre, Anvénd endast masken i vl venlilerad miliéh med minst 17 % syre. Anvand inte masken nér koncenbrationen av
syre understiger 17%. 4. Anvénd inte masken néir kencenirationema av luftftroreningama uigdr ett cmedelbart hot
mot hélsaoch liv. 5. Anvand deminte | explosiva atmosférer. 6. LAmna omedelbart arbetsplalsen och alerga til en
mifies med frisk luft om (&) andningssvarigheter eller (b yrsel eller annan nédsituation uppstar. 7. Ansikishar eller
skéigy och speclelle ansikisdrag kan reducera maskens verkringsgrad. 8. Andia eller modifisra aldrig masken pa
négot sall. 9. Anvénds endasten gang. Underhall ef néidvandigl. Kasta masken da det anvanlsen gang, 10,
Férvara maskema utan direkikontald med solfus fils de ska anvindas,

Tillverkad/importerad av : WEP - 555 e de la dombes. 01700 Les Echets, Miibel. France.
Deklaratiorien om Gverensstémmelse finns p& webbplalsen: se ™,

FORKLARING AV PICTOGRAM/SYMBOLER: (s) Se anvéindare information. {b) Temperaturcmfing for lagring av
masker, {6) Maximum luffulighet fér lagring av masker, (d) Bast fove datum. yyyy = Ar, mm = Ménad, {g) NR: detla

filter far endast anvandas | ett arbetsskift {max 8 immar) och far inte dteranviindas. (f) : detta filler har passerat
Dolomit igansatiningstest fr mer kemioriabel andning.

DANSK : BRUGSANVISNING
VIGTIGT : FPE-forordning (EU) 20461425, EN 148:2001+A1:2009 Andedrzztsvasm, der yter beskytiskee mod faste

og Aydende partikler, er klassificerat | henhold Ut en &f lre kalegorier - FFP1, FFPZ eller FFP3. Far gennem leesning af
dzn felgende information skal det undersages hvilker: kategon, masken Uiherer - dette er angivet pa emballagen og

pa masken.

ANVENDELSE : « EFP1 : beskyltelse mod fkke-toksiske faste og flydende aerosoler {f. eks. oliedis) { koncenlratiener
op il 4 x MAC eller 4 x WEL, [dvs. APF=4]. » FFP2: beskytlelse mod ikke:foksiske og lav-fil-middel foksiske faste og
fiydende aerosoler (F. eks. ofiedis) i koncentrationer ap til 12x MAC eller 10 x WEL, [dvs. APF=10]. » EEP3:
beskytlelse mod ikke-toksiske, lav-til-middal toksiske og hej tokslske fasle og fydende aerosoler {f. eks. vliedis) i
korcentrationer op il 60 x MAC eller 20 x WEL, [dvs. APF=20), Brug ikke dette Sndetdreetsvaem mod dampelgas med
koncentrationer pamare end 1 x MAC/OELTLY, [dvs. NPF=1] aller 1 x WEL, [dvs. APF=1). GBS : MAC = Maximum
Admissable Concentralon [Graensavaardien). WEL = Workolace Exposure Limil freensavaardi for ervervsmessly
eksponering]. APF = Assigned Protection Factor [Godkendt beskyttelsesfakdor].

Kontroller inden brug: urderseg masken, incl dens komponenter for huller, ravner elier andre mangler. Opdages
mangler, BRUG DA IKKE MASKEN. Tag en ny.

INSTRUKTION | IFPRELSE OG TILPASNING : 1. Hold masken i hénden med neesbeilen mod fingerspidseme.
Lad stroppeme haange fiit ned. 2, Placer masken.slramt mod ansigiet med naesestykket mod nesseryggen. 3, Trask
den nedarste strop over hovedel og placer den i nakken, sa den er under @rerna. Trask den @versta stop over
hovedel og placer den pé den averste del of baghovedet, sa den er over greme. *Kun for nrasker med justariare
hovedband: bshold masken pé og jLster siramheden ved af raakke i enden af hverf band. (Stramheden kan
indskes ved at skubba tdad pa bagsiden af spaendel). 4. Pres naesebajlen med fingrene, s4 den passer amksng
naesen. 5. (g) Sadan testes tilpasning ti masken uden udéndingsventl: Daek Andedraatsvaemets forside med begge
haender og pust keaftigt ud. {b) Sédan testes tilpasning fil masken med udandingsventl : Daak andedraatsvaemets
forside mad begge haander og forelag en hurtig inddnding. Man skal kunne mesrke et underiryk inde |
andedraatevasmet. Huis luft strammer ud omkring neasen, strammes naasehajien. Hvis luftstr@mmer ud ved
kanteme, eendres placeringen af stoppeme, s& masken passer bedre. OBS : Udskift masken omgéende, hvis
vejriraskningan bliver besvaerliggjor, hvis masken bliver beskadigst eller his en cxdentlig fipasning ilde kan
oprethekdes. Andedrastsveemet er kun effekivt, s den er komekt udvalgt og manteret og besres komekt hele fican,
nar brugeren er udsat for farer,

ADVARSEL : 1. Hvis instruklioner og begraensninger i brug af denne maske ikke overholdes, kan det begreense
efiekviteten af denne maske og medfiare sygdem sller ded. 2, En ordentligl valgt maske er essenliel i beslytielsen af
Deres helbred. Far denna maske bruges, rédfer Denv da med en Industiel Hyglejnisk eller Arbejdsllsynet, s&
rmaskens egacthed kan afgeres. 3, Dette produkd titferer ikke oxygen (). Kun til brug i ilstraekkeligt ventilerede
omrader, hvor atmosfaeren indeholder mindst 17% oxygen. Brug ikke masken hvor oxygenkoncentraionen er lavere,
4. Ma licke bruges, nér koncentrationen af lufforureninger er umiddelbart helbreds - efler ivstnende. 5. Anvend ikke i
eksplosive almosfzerer, 6. Forlad arbejdsomrddet omgaende og vend tibage t frisk ufl, hvis {a} De fialer
veirraskningshesvear eller (b) De fler svimmelhed eller andet ubshag. 7. Ansiglshar, skesg eller szerige
ansigiskarakterisfika kan forringe maskens efikivitet, B. Undlad at sendre pA maskens konstiskion. 9. Ma kun
bruges en gang. Ingen vedligeholdelse nadvendig. Kasser den brugte maske nér denne har vaerst brugten gang.
10. Opbevar maskeme i aasken og hold dem vask fra direkte sollys indtl brug.

Produceretfmporteret af : WEP — 555 rua da la dombes. 01700 Les Echets. Miribel, France.
Overensstemmelseserklzeringen er tigeengelig pa intemelsider: se **,

BETYDNING AF PIKTOGRAMMER/SYMBOLER : (2) Se brugervejiedring. (b} Temperaturomrédet il opbevaring,
{c) Hejeste relative fugtighed for opbevaring. (d) Udlsbelsesdato: yyyy = A, mm = Maned. {g} NR: Denne maske &
en engangsmaske og mé maksimalt bruges 8 timer. (f) D: Denne maske har besthet den valgirie * Dolomit filslopning
test” for mere behagellg vejitraskning.

NORSK : BRUKSANVISNING

VIKTIG : Andedrettsmasker sertisest EPI (EL) 2016425, EN 149: 2001 = Al: 2008 mot faste og fylende arosolor
{teks. Oljemater) er Klassifisert i en av ire kategorier; FFF1, FFP2 eller FFP3. Fr du leser def felgende vennligst
kontroller hvilken kategon din maske tibarer - dette er indikert p& masken og dens embalfasje.

BRUKSOMRADE : » [FP1 . beskytlelse mot ikke-toksiske: faste og fiytende acrosoler (f. oks. ofietdke} 1
konsentrasjoner inntil 4 x MAC eller 4 x WEL, [feks. APF=4], » FFE2 : baskylelse mot ikke-toksisks o file-i-iddels
foksiska faste og fiytende aerosoler (f. eks. cfjetake) i konsentrasjonarinnitil 12 x MAC eller 10 x WEL, [feks.

APF=10). « FFP3: beskytielse mot ikke-toksiske, lita-til-middels toksiske cg meget ioksiske fasie og fiytende aerosoler
(1. eks. ofjetéke} i kensentrasjoner innfl 50 x MAC eller 20 WEL, ie. APF=20), IKKE bruk denne respiratoren mot
damp / gass i kansentrasjoner pa mer enn 1x MAG{ OEL / TLY, [dvs. NPF = 1] eller 1 x WEL, [APF =1 "MERKNAD :
MAC = Maximum Admissable Concentration [Hygienisk grenseverd]. WEL = Workplace Exposure Limit. [Grensa for
utsatthet pé arbeidsplass]. APF = Assigned Protecion Factor [flordnet beskytielsesfaklor].

SJEKK FEIR BRUK: Sjekk om det er hull, rifier | eller skader pa masken, derblant iharenda deler, fiar bruk. Hyis du
finner skadey, m3-MASKEN IKKE BRUKES. Bruk en ny I sledal.

TILPASSING : 1. Hold masken i handen med nesestykket ved fingertippene. La hodestrappene henge frie under
handen, 2. Sett masken tett mot ansiidat med nesestykket pa neseryggen. 3. Strekk og dra den nedre hodestroppen
over hodet og plasser den under @rene, Streld og draden e hodestroppen over hodet og plasser den pa
bakhodst over @rene. *Kun masker mad justerbare stropper : hold masken f ikli posision mens stroppene
Justeres ved & lrekke fenden av fwer stopp. (Stroppens kan forlenges ved & skyve utover pd baksiden av spenner).
4. Press nesestykket for & passe rundet nesen. 5, (a) Teste egnelhet for masken uten ventil for & puste ut : Legg
begge hender p& masken og pustkraflig ut. (b) Teste egnethet for masken med venil for & puste ul: Legg begge
hender pa masken og trekk pusten brat, N& skal du kienne undertrykk inne [ masken. Hvyis det lekker uft rundt
nesen, tipass nesestykkel tefters. Hyis det lekker luft rundt kantene, juster hodestroppene for bedhe pass.
“MERKNAD ; Bytt maske umiddelbart hiis det blir vanskelig & puste, elier masken biir skadet, eller forvridd, ellar hvis
ged tipassing ke kan vedlikeheldes. Andedretisvern er kun effaktivt hvis det er riklig valgt, lilpasset og brukt hele
fiden nér brukeren er L4salt for fare,

ADVARSEL : 1. Forsgmmelse i & falge instruksene og forskrifiene ovenfor i bruk av deffe produltet kan redusere
maskens effectivitet og lede til sykdom og dad. 2. En komekt filpasset masken er avgj@rende for beskytlelse av helsen.
Far du bruker masken, réuifigr deg med en hygleniker eller arbeidssikkeretsekspert for 4 avgjare pass Hl patenkt
bruk, 3. Detie produktet gir ikke fra seg oksygen. Bruk bare | passende ventilerte omrder med nok oksvgen il &
puste i. Bruk iike denne masken nér oksygen innholdet i luflen er mindre enn 17%. 4. Bruk ke ndr konsentrasjonen
av forurensning er umiddelbart helseskadellg eller dgdelig. 5. MA ikke brukes T explosive omgivelser. 6. Foral
umiddelbart arbeidsemréde og ga bl frisk luft hvis (a) pusting blir vanskelig {b} svimmelhat eller annet ubehag
forekemmer, 7. Ansikishér sller skisag og visse ansikdskarakleristiker kan redusere maskens effektivitet, 8. Prav
aldri & forandre eller modifisens masken pé noen méle. 9. Bare for engangsbuk. Vedikshold er unadvendip. Kast
masken etier en gangs bruk, 10. Oppbevar masken | emballasien vekk fra direkte sollys il den skal hrukes.

Produsertimportert av : WEP —555 rue de la dombes. 01700 Les Echets. Miribel, France.
De conformiteiisveriaring Is beschikbaar op de website: zie™,

HVA SYMBOLENE BETYR: (a) Seinformasjon for bruker. (b) Temperatur ved oppbevaring. (c) Maksimal relativ
fuldighet ved oppbevaring. {d) Ulapsdato for bruk. yyyy = &, mm = maned. {8} NR : masken er beregnet for
engangstruk (maksimalt &tte timer), og mé ikke gienbrukes. {f) D : denne masken har bestatt "Dolomite clogaing test’,
som bekrefler al del er kemfortabelt & puste | masken,

SUOMEKSI : KAYTTOOHJEET

TARKEAA : PPE-aselus (EU) 2096/425, EN 148:2001+A1:2008 hengityssucjaustaitiset, jotka tarioavat suojausta
kiinteité ja nestemalsia hiukkasia vastaan, luokitellaan yhden kelmesta luokasta mukaan - FFP1, FFP2 t& FFP3.
Ennen chieklen lukemisla, tarkista mitin kalegoriaan késila oleva sucjain kuuluy - 52 on merkitly seka pakkauksaen
el itse sucjaimeen.



SOVELTAMINEN : = FEP1 : suojaus myrkytimid hivikas- ja nesleaerosoleja vastaan {esim. 8ljysumuja), joiden
konsenlraatio enintizan 4 x OEL tai 4 x WEL, [eli APF=4]. = FFP2 : suojaus myrkytdmia ja korkeintaan keskimyrkyllisia
hiukias- ja nesteaerosolsja vastaan {esim. dljysumuja), joiden konsentraziio enintin 12 x GEL tal 10x WEL, [eli
APF=10], » FFP3 : sucjaus myrkytidmia, keskimyriylisia jaeritisin myrkylisia hiukkas- fa nasteaerosoleja vastaan
{esim, 8lysumuja), konsentraatio enintian 50 x OEL lai 2 WEL, [sli APF=20]. ALA KAYTA tali hengityssuojzinia
héwry/kaesupitoisuukeissa, jolka ovat yil 1 MACIOELITLY, [efi NPF = 4] tai 1 x WEL [efi APF = 1]*HUOMAUTUS :
QFL = Occupational Exposure Limi, € allistusraja tydekenneliaesss. WEL=Workplace Exposure Limii, el
sltistusraja tyspaikalla, APF = Assigned Protection Factor, €l annetfu suojauskentin.

TARKISTA ENNEN KAYTTOA: Tarkista hengityssuajain ja kalkki sen osat relkian, repeytyrnien ja vahinkoen varelta
ennen kiyltoa. Jos mita tahansa vahinkoja huomataan, ALA KAYTA SITA. Haski uusi.

SOVITUSOHJEET : 4. Ota suojain kiteen, nennsa sermien valin. Anna kinnitysnaunolen roikkua vapaasti, 2.
Aseta suciain liukasti kasvalllesl, niin aité sucjaimen nensiosa peitté nendn, 3. Venyta almmaista Kiinnitysnauhaa ja
veds se pién yl korvien alapuolefie, Venyl4 ylimméista kinnfysnauhaa ja veda se korvien yldpuolelle. *Vain seifalset
stiojalmet, joissa séddetiivit nauhat : S&ad navhan kireys velamaid nauhojen péist ne sopivaan kireyteen.
(Kireyii voi lysété sofion setkéipuoielta). 4. Paina pehmed nendosa tivist nendin ympén. 5, (a)Sucjaimen kokeilu
{iman ulcshengitysiippa : Pida malsmmat kidet sucjaimen paslia ja hengita voimakkaast ulos, b Sucjaimen kokeilu
Uloshengitystapan kanssa : Pidd molemmal kédet sucjaimen phli ja hengitévoimakkazsl siséén, Sucjalmen sinéla
pitaisi talin turiua alipaineen. Jos imaa pédse nendi ympénilts, Kiist nendosaa. Jos Iimaa péésee reungjen yll,
sovita Kinnitysnauhat tukemmin, *HUOMAUTUS : Vahda sucjain het, Jos hengitys tulee veikeaks! tal sucjain an
vaningoitunut tal viisintynyt, tal o5 et saa sucjainta sopimaan kasvoillesi, Hengityssucjzin on tehokas vain silcin, kun
se o vality ja asennet ikein ja kun sit kaytetian koko sen ajan, kun suojaimen kéytiafa albshu vaaroille.
VAROITUS : 1. Ohjeitten ja kayion rejptusten noudatiamatta jattBminen voi heilkentds suojaimen tehoa ja
seurauksena vol ofia sairastuminen ai kuelema. 2, Sopivan suojaimen valinta on tarkead terveylesi kannalla. Enngn
tamén sucjeimen kaytbanotioa kysy neuvoja tydhyaientan fal tybsuojelun astantuntjalla mézrlelldkees), miten sucjain
sovelu aiotiuun kytibén, 3. Tamé luots el ole happinaameri. Kéyld suojsinta vain tarpeeksi hyvin fuuletstiissa
tiloissa, missa on ritiévast happea, Ala kiyta titi sucjainia kun happeaan dle 15%. 4, Alatydskeniele tamén
supjaimen varassa, kun vaarallisten ainelden konsentraatio aifieulaa suorenaista haitta terveydelle ki hengenvaaran,
5, Al ket suojeinta kun kysesssi on réjahtavat kassuseokset. . Polsty heti aluselts ja mene raitfiseen imazn,
ikl (3) hengilys lulee valkeaksl, ta () unnat huimausta tai muuta ahdistusta. 7. Kasvojen karvt tai parta ja felyt
kasvejen muodol voivat vihentss suojaimen tehokkuutta. 8. A koskaan muuta tal muunna it suojaimia. 9. Vain
vertaidytttn! B huclletiava. Heila pois kyletty suojain kertakéyton alkeen. 10. Pida suojaimet néytitpakkacksessa
sugjattuna ja auringon valolia sucjassa sihen asti, kun olal sen Yaytiéan.

Valmistajamashantuoja : WEP - 555 rue de ladombes. 01700 Las Echets. Miribed, France,
Vaalimustenmukaisuusvaatimus on saatavilla inlemetsivilla: katso™.

KUVIENSYMBOLIEN MERKITYKSET: (2) Katso kéiytisitiodot, (b) Siflytyksen tampbtia-ala. (c) Sillylyksen
suhtealinen maksimikosteus. (d) Viimeinen kytpaiva. yyyy =vuosi; mm = kuukaust. (8) NR: Tama hengityssuojain
on terkgitettu vain yhiaen vuorecn (korkeiniaan 8 funtia) eiké sifd saa kaytiaa uudebieen, f) D: Tamé hengityssuojein
taytiaa vapaashtoisen dolomiitiukostestin mukavampaa hengilysia verlen.

MAGYAR : FELHASZNALASI UTASITAS

FONTOS: A szilard és folyékany asroszalok (pl. Olajteknd) elleni EPI{EL]) 2016/425, EN 149: 2001 +A1: 2009
joletssel lidlof lgzokésziilékek hérom kalegéridba sorcihalok: FFP1, FFP2 vagy FFP3, Misidtt elolvasnd az albbl
tajskoztalat, ellendrizze, hogy alége6-arcmaszk milyen osztalyba tartozk, E2 & készlliek dobozéra van réirva.
ALKALMAZAS: = FFP1; véddeler a nem-mérgez szilérd és csepplolyds eroszolok ellen (pl. olakédek) amikor ezek
timénysége elér ad x OELvagy 4xWEL, e, APF=4] szinfel » FEP2 védelem anem-mérgezd vagy kevéssh iletve
kozepesen mérgezds szilérd &s csepplolyts aeroszolok ellen (pl. olgkodok) amikor ezek timénysége eléria 12x OEL
vagy 10x WEL, [le. APF=10] szintet. » FFP3; védelem a nem-mérgexd, kevéssé &s kizepssen mérgezs, letve
erfsen mérgezt szilérd s csepplolyés aeroszolok ellen il olabdik) amikor ezek Eiménysége slér az 50x OEL
vagy 20x WEL, [Le. APF=20} szintet. NE HASZNALJA ezt alégzikésziliekel 1 x MAC/OELTLY, fie. NPF=Tlor 1x

WEL fie. APF=1] nagyobib koncentraluri gozdlugazak esetén, *MEGJEGYZES : OFL = Foglalkozlatasi kitttehatér

(Cotcupationat Expostire Limi), WEL = Munkahelyi Expozicid Haldrérisk (Workplace Exposure Limif). ARF = Kiielof
védbfaktor (Assigned Frotection Facter).

Hasznélat elitt ellendrizze :albge6 maszhot és atkaliészel, sérilések, szakadisc, lyuksk esetén NE
HASZNALJA, vegyen tjat

SZERFLESIUTASITAS : 1. Terisak kezikhen alégzé-maszkot, az orrésszel az uijaikndl. A fejszijakat hagyjak
szabadon l6gni a kéz alall. 2. Nyomjak erdsen arcukra a legzo-maszkot, clyképpen, hogy ennek crrésze az

" ommveregre helvezkedjen. 3. Nyljtsak meg, s hiizzak az slsd fejszfal a fefen kereszAll, amig a fllik a4 nem ér.

Ezutén nylitsak meg afelsd fejszijal, &s dgzitsek filek folelt. * Csak az difithatd fefszijak esetdber: mikizben
meglvzik a gzt maszk poziciciét, alitsak a fejszijak faszességéta csatok segiségével. (A feszessége Ugy fehet
csiikkenteri, hogy & csaftal utdnaengedik & sziai). 4. A lgy orrészt nyomjak az eukea, hogy j6l odaileszkedien. 5. (a)

| Alogzo-maszk eszlelésthez a kidgzd-szetep ndlkiil mindkét ienyerét helyezze a léged-maszkra és lelegezzen K

arditaljasen. (b) A leged-maszk teszlelaséher kidgad-azeleppal: mindket tenyeré! hefyezze a legat-maszkra és szivia

. he erisen a levegit. A légzo-maszkon belill, negativ nyomést kell érezni. Amennyiben alevegt @ maszk melletis

behatol, feszitsik meg jobban a \egzé-maszk fejsziait Sziikség eselén, ajobb [leszkedés érskében, dlitsak & a
fejszijaket “MEGJEGYZES : Amennyiven alégeés nehéezé valik, alegro-maszk megséril vagy deformalédic, ifetve
amaszk mar nem lleszkedik j& az arcra, azonnal ceréljék le a maszkot. A lsgeésvédelem csak akior hatckony, ha
megleleifen lett kivalasziva és felszenelve, fovabba viseke a veszéiymek vald expozicit eljes iddtartama alat viselle
azt,

" FIGYELEM: 1. Az ulasitisok mellizése, cstkkentheli a \égzd-maszk hatékonysagal, és eredménye belegség vagy

halalis lehet. 2. Egy megfelelden kivélasziot agzs-maszk, kenyeges az On egészségének a védelme Erdekében. A
lbgzé-maszk alkamazésa eldt, kére ki amunkavédelmi felelds véleményét a szandékolt falhasznélés szemponiatl
vald alkelmasség lekintetaben. 3. E2 alermek, nem szelgéllat oxigénk. Csak megfelaiten szelldztetett helyeken
szabad haszndlni, ahol megfeleld mennyisagti oxigén all rendetkezésre, Nem szabad a légzé-maszkot ofyan helyeken
hasznani, ahol az oxigén timénysége 19% alatt van. 4. Ne hasznalidk olyan helyeken, ahol aszennyez6 anyagok
{ménysége veszélyes az egészadgre vagy 2z életre. 5. Ne hasznaliak robbanékony legktrben. 6. Azennal hegyjak
el'amunkaterilstel és menjenek ki a fiss levegére, amennyiben {a) a légzés nehézzé valk, iletve {b) szédiités vagy
eqyéh kellemalien &rzés fordul el 7, Az arcsztrzet, a szakéll vagy bizonyos arcigllegzetessigek, csBkkenthetic &
fegzo-maszk hatskonységal. 8. Ne modositsak semimiféleképpen ezta lbgzd-maszkot. 9. Kizardlag egyszen
hasznilatra, Nem igényel karbantariast. Eqyszer haszndlal utn, dobisk el alégzd-maszkot. 10. A legzd-maszkal,
tarizgk tavel a napfény kbzvellen hatasatol.

GydrtoForgalmazd : WEP — 555 rus da ladombes, 01700 Les Echels. Miribel. France.
Amegfelelfistgi nyllalkozat elérheld a weboldalon: kasd .

Piktogamok, szimbélumok jelentése : () Lasd haszndlali Gtmutatot. (b) Taralisi hdmérsekiel feltélelek. (c)
Maximum relati nedvességtartalom tarolskor. (d) Lejrati 8 : yyyy= Ev, mme= Ha, {8) NR : Ez.a légzod maszk egy
miiszakea van koriatozvalmax, 8 ora) &s nem haszadihatd tjra. () D A kgz6 maszk 2iment a Dolomit teszten, a
sokkal kényelmesebb, komiorlosabh hasznalatér, tgzésért.

CECH : NAVOD K POUZIT]

Dillezité ; Respiratnl masky s certifkatem EF| {EU) 2016/425, EN 149: 2001 + A: 2009 profi fuhym a kapalnym
aeroseiim [napi. Clejové mity) jsou zafazeny do jedné ze # kategoril: FFPA, FFP2 nebo FFP3. NeZ zatneta £isl
néstedujicl informzce, laskavé zkontrolujle, do Keré ketegorie respirator ndleZi - kalegoris je uvedena jak na cbale, tak
natespiraton.

v.20211119
POUZIT]: « FFP1 : ochrana prof netexick§m peynym a kapalnym aerosollm (napfolejovd kapénky) v koricentracich
do 4% OFL nebo 4 x PEL, . APF=4]. « FFP2: ochrana proli netoxiciim a méla a2 stfednd foxickym pevnym a
kapalnym aerosolim (nant. olejové kapénky) v kencenlrac de 12 x OEL nebo 10 PEL, [§. APF=10], » FFP3:
ochrana protl netoxickym, mélo a2 stfednd toxickym a vysoce loxickym peviym a kapalngm aeresolim (napf, dlejové
kapénky) v korosntrani do 50 x OEL nebo 20 x PEL, [f, APF=20], NEPCUZIVEJTE tento respirétor profi
param/plyném v koncentracich vatSich ne 1 x MAC/OELITLY, [ij NPF=1] nebo 1 x WEL, [§. APF=1]*Poznamha:
OFL = Limitpracovnl expozioe. PEL = piipustny expozidni finit. AP = UrSeny ochranny faklor.
Zkontrolujte pred pouditim: Pred pouZilim provéie zda na respirélonu, vietné viech jefio soutastl nejsou diry, irhiliny
nebojiné poskozent. Pokud zlistle jakékoli poikozent NEFOUZ E j&i a vezméte si novy respirétor.
NAVOD K NASAZENI : 1. Drite rspir3tor v ruce, konegky prsti sménam k nosnl Zsli. PAsky k upevnéni na hlavé
nechejfe volnd spljvat podél ruky. 2. PiloZle respirlar pevné k tvafi s nosni 4sti na kofeni nosu. 3, Napnéte a
piotafngie ples hlava spodni pasku a umistate Ji pod ugi. Napndte a pletshnate pies hiavu homi pasku a ponechejte
nad USima. *Pouze pro respirdtory s nastavitelnymi paskami pres hlavi : pii nesazovini respiréloru nastavie
napéli tahem za poutho na kazé pasce. (Napaull ize upravil vysunutim zadni strany pfazky). 4, Lehce pitialle na
nosnl &st respitétoru a vyvanile jej kolern nosu. 5. (a) Zkouska nasazanl respirétor bez videchového ventl :
Zakeyite respirator obéma rukama 2 dikladng vydechréle. (b) Zkouska nasazeni respiraloru s vydechowym ventiiem :
Zakryjls respiralor obéma rukama a zostra se nadechnile, Uvnitf respiratory by mél bjt pocitovan negalivni lak.
Pokud cilite proudit vzduch kolem nosu, pritahnte nosnl &8st Jesilize veduch pronlka kalem okrajil, piizplsoble
polotu pések. *Poznimba : Respiralor okamiits vymédite, pokud pocilile dechové oblize, pokud je respiralor
podkozen & prohnut nebo v pripads, Ze nelze dosdhnoul whowijicT o nasazenl na obiej. Ochrana dychacich cestjo
[Einné pouze tehdy, jeli vwhrina a nasazens spréwné a pouZiva-i se po selou dobu, kdy je Uzivatel vystaven
nabezpedi.
UPOZORNEN: 1. Nedodrieni viesh pokyn( a omezenl pousil toholo virobku miiZe sniit ochranny GSinek
respiratory a zpischit nemoc & smit. 2. K ochrand vateho zdravi je nezbyin vybrat sprévny respisdtor. Ffed
pougitim tohalo respiratory kenzuttuite s hygisnikem ¢ bezpetnosinim lechnikerm, 2da vyhovue vasim polfebam. 3.
Tento vjrabek nezésohuie kyslikem. PouZivajte pouze v pliméiens vélranjch obtastech obsahuicich dostelek kyslitas
k udrZani Zivota. Neuzivejte tente respirator, jei koncerirace kysliku pod 18%. 4. NepouZivefie, pokud kancentrace
znedistujicich lalek bezprostfedng ohroduje zdravi & Fvat. 5. Nepouzivejte ve vibuSndm prostied!. 8. Okaméité
cpustie pracovn] plochu a vyhledejte Gersbey vizduch v pipads, Ze (a) se dychani stéva obitZnym, nebo (b) se dostavi
hraté & jind nevalrost. 7. Cehranng GSinek respirétons mohou snizit vousy nebo viasy na oblifej & urtité virazné
rysy oblideje. 8, Respirtor v adném pfipadé nepozméiiuite a neupravujle. 9. Urfeno pouze najedno pouziti. Menl
ieha Fadna tidrzba, Po pousit respirtor znehodnotle, 10, Pied pousitim uehovéveiie respiratory v pivodni krabici
chranéné pfed piimym slunetnim svéllem.

Virobcefdovozee : WEP- 555 s da la dombes. 01700 Les Echets. Mirbel, France.
Frofiéent o shodd je k dispozici na webovich strdnkdch: viz **

Vfyznam piktogrami / symbolit; (a} Ctéta instrukee pro uZivatele. (b) Rozsah teplot pro skladovéni, (c) Mesimaini
vinkost prosiedi pii skladovani. (d) Konegné datum Zivotnost, yyyy = rok; mm = mésic. () NR: tanto respirator nesmi
bt pouZlvan déie ne¥ jedny sménu (mesimalng B hodin) a nesm bjt pouZivan opakovand. (f) O: lenta respirator
vyhowd| vaiileing zkouSee zanaleni dolemitovym prachem pro komforingfSf djchanl.

POLSKI : INSTRUKCJE UZYTKOWANIA

WAZNE INFORMAC.JE : Maski oddechowe posiadajace certyfikaty EPI{EU) 2016425, EN 14%: 2001 + A1: 2009
przaciw aerzolom statym | phynnym {np. Maly clejowe) sq kiasyfiowane w jednej z bzech kategorit FFP1, FFP2lub
FFP3, Preed przeczytaniem panizszyeh informmaci prosimy sprawdaié kategorie, do ktdrej zeficza sig maska. Kalegoria
jest zarnaczona na opakowanilr oraz na samej masce.

ZASTOSOWANIE < » FFP1 : ochrana przed nletoksycznymi asrozolami w stanie phynaym (ub stelym fnp. mgly
clejowe) w stezeniach do 4 x OEL lub 4 x WEL, [Le. APF=4], « EEP2: cohrona przed nietoksycznymi, lub $rednio
toksyczriymi aerozolami wstanle plynnym lub stalym {n. mgly olejowe} w skgzeniach do 12x OEL lub 10 x WEL, [le.
APF=10[, » FEP3: ochrona preed nistoksycznymi, éredric luts wysoko toksysznyrmi aexazolami w stanie ptynnym lub
stalym (np. mgly olejowe) w stezeniach do 50.x OFL lub 20x WEL, f.e. APF=20] NIE UZYWAJ e piimaski, gdy
slezenie paryigazu prekracza 1 x MAC/OELITLY, [np. NPF=1]lub 1 x WEL, [np. APF=1].“UWAGI: OEL = Limit
narazenia zawodowego. WEL = Limitnarazenia nz stanowisku pracy. APF = Gwarantowany crymmik achienny.
PRZED UZYCIEM: sprawdzis maske wiggznie z wszelkimi elementarni wehodzagymi w jef skdad pod kafern
wyslepowania dziur, przedart lub jakichkolwiek innyeh zriszczan, W razie wykrycia jakichkolwiek zniszczen NIE
UZYWAC! Maska cchronna jest skuteczna tylko wisdy, udy jost prawidiowo dobrana, zaozona | noszona przez caly
tzas, ody ubytkowmik jest narazony na niebezpieczeristwo,

ZAKEADANIE : 1. Uloyt: maske na dioni preyirzymujas palcami za czest nosowa, Paski mogujape powinny uzno
awisats pod diorfa, 2. Przylozys maske do twarzy tak, aby azedé nosowa maski znajdowala sig nagrzbiecle nosa. 3.
Naciagniag dolny pasek mocujacy 7 tylu glowy umieszezejag go pod uszami Naciagnag gomy pasek mocujacy z iyl
glowy umieszezajac go nad uszami, * Dotyczy masek z regulowanymi paskami mocufgeymi : ustawiajac
pokazenia maski, ustawic odpowicdnio niaclag sprzaizken paskbw moouacych, (Nacigy moina zmnigjszyé preez
ponchiscia tylu sprzaczky, 4. Docisnag migkke czes¢ nosowa aby dokiadnie dopesowala sig do ksztaHu nosa. 5. (a)
Spramdzenie dopasowania maski bez zaworu wytechowego | Objag maske diafimi robiag mocny wydech. (b}
Sprawdzenie dapasowania maski 2 zaworem wydechowym: Obiak maskeg dlehimi robiac mocny wdech, Wewnglz
maski powinna pawstaé podcignienie. Jezell wokd! nosa uchodz] powielize, docisnag ceedt nosowa. Jezel powielrze
uehodzi przez kawedzia maskl, poprawic pozycie maski oraz paski moeujace. *UWAGH : Jezeli oddychanie staje sig
truedrie, maska ulegla uszkodzeniu, lub nie mozna ulrzymad: prawidiowego dopasowaria, nalezy natychmiast wyrienit
maske nainng, Uwazne przeslzeganie powyzszych instnksi stanowi wazny element bezpiecznego uzyikowania
masek,

PRZESTROGA : 1. Nisprzestrzaganie wszystkich instrulji orez ograniczen dolyczagyeh lago produkiu moze
zrtnlejszyé skulecznadd filrowania i prowadzit do Uraly zdrowia lub-Zycia. 2. Dobrze dobrana maska fltujapa
stanowd waszny elementochrony zdrowia. Przed uzyciem maski nalezy skonsullowag sie ze specjalisig od spraw BHP.
3. Produit nie Jest 2rxdlemn lenu. Uzywat tylko w odpouiednio weniylowanych pomigszczeniach zawisrsiscych flen w
iloci keniscanej do addychania. Nie uzywad tego typu masek gdy siezenie lenu w powietrzu jest nizsze od 19%. 4.
Nis urywat gdy stezenia zanieczyszoze 5 gréine dla zdrowia lub 2ycla. 5. Nie uzywat przy obecnodcl w powielrzu
mieszanek wybuchowyth. 6. Opuscit mieisce pracy | wyjsc na Swiee powietrze je2eli (a} oddychanie staje sie trudne,
fub (b} wystepuje oszofomienie lub inne nepozadana skulkd. 7. Zarast b inne specyficzne cechy uksziatowania
twarzy mogazminiejszat skutecznadt dzistania maski, 8. Nie wolno w 2aden sposob modyfikowas ani presrabiat
masek. 9, Slasowat jednorazowo. Nie wymaga obsiugl techniczne]. Po zuzyciu maske nalezy wyrzucit, 10. Maski
preeznaczene do uzycia prechowywed: w pajemku s narazonym na bezposrednie Swiallo sloneczne.

Producent | Importer ; WEP - 555 rue de Ja dombes. 01700 Les Echels. Miibel, France,
Deklaracja zgodnoéci zarmieszezona jest na stronie infernetowej, palrz: .

ZNACZENIE PIKTOGRAMOW | SYMBOLL ; (a) Sprawdzit winstnukgli obslugl, (b} Zakres lemperatur
magazynowaniz, (c) Makeymainy poziem wilgoinoéei wagledne) przy magazynowanlu, (d) Okres waznosc: yyyy =
rok; mm =miestag. (6) NR: czas ulytkawania fe] mask] egraniczony jest do jedne] zrmiany {maksymainia 8 godein).
Procult jednorazowy, nia nalezy usywas poncwnia. {f) D: lamaska pozytywnle przeszia niechowiszowy test
zatykania Dolomite dfa bardzie] swebodnego i kemforlowego cddychania,

SLOVENSCINA: NAVODILA ZA UPORABO

POMEMBNO: Dihalne meske s certifkatorn EPIHEU) 2016/425, EN 149: 2001 +A1; 2009 proti frdnim in ekotim
aerosalom {npe. Olini megli) se uvréBaio v eno od reh kategor]: FFP1, FFP2 ail FFP3, Preden nadafjujete z branjem
navodil, prevesite v kalero kategorjo spada vada zatina maska - ta podatek najdele na embatai in na maskl




UPORABA; « FFP1 ; zastita profi vdiihavanju nestrupenih rdnif in tekotih aemsolov (kat je naftni plin}, v primeru.da
njihova koncentracia ns presega 4 x Stalidx NV, [t 1. FNUZ=4). « FFP2 : za8gita proli vihavanju nestrupanih
trdnih in tekodih aeroselov in aerosclov z nizka do srednjo stopnjo toksitnost (kot je naftni plin), v primeru da njlhova
koncentracia ne presega 12x SV ah 10x NI, ft.§ FNUP=10). « EEP3 : za8ila profi vdihavanju nestrupenih trdnih in
tekatih asrosclov in aerosclov z rizko do srednjo ler visoko stopnjo toksitnosti tkot je nafini plin, v pimenu da njihova
kencantracia ne presega 50 x SV1 &li 20 x NVI, [t 1 APF=20], NE UPORABLJAJTE tega respiratora pri koncentracijah
hlapaviplinoy, K presegajo 1-kratne maksimalro dovafieno kencentraciioivrednast poktiona izpostavienostiimejno
vrednost, [f. NZF = 1] oz. 1- kralno omejitev izpostaviiencsti na delovnem mesty, [, DFZ = 1), *OPOMBA: Sv|=
Sredrja vrednost [zpostaviencet. NvI = Najvigja vrednost izpostavijenosti. FNUZ = Fakior nujne uperabe zaéfite.
PRED UPORABO PREVERITE : Masko in vee njene sestavne dele dobro preglejte, da odkdjete vse morebitng luknje,
razinganine all druge napake.

NOSENJE MASKE: 1, Maske primite na predelu o in nos. Elastike za prigrslitay maske ng] prosto visfo. 2. Masko
trdnvo pritisnile ob va$ obraz, predet nosu in offi ngj bo na grebenu riosu. 3. Vzemite spodnjo elastike In sl jo pritvrsiite
zaglavo, Gez uSesa. Polagnite zgomjo elasiiko za glavo insi jo prirstite za ulesi. *Pri maskah z nastavlivimi
elastikami: maska naj bo na Zelenern mestu, mediem si nastaviie moc elastik. {Za zmanjSanje modi elastik prtisnite
na zadnjo stran pricwstiine ploiGice elastike). 4. Na mehk, prilagodijivi kovinski del maske okali oi in nosu prifisniie
tako, da se ta popolnona prilagadi obllid vaSega nosu. 5. (a) Za testiranje modela brez ventila: Z obema dianemassiv
obliki §kelfle prilisnite na masko in mono izdinite. {b) Za testiranje modela 2 ventlom: Z obema dianema si v oliiki
Skolke pritisnite na masko n moéno vditnite. Pritisk zraka rorate Gull znoraj maske. Ce okoli nosu éulite krofenie
Zraka, sl modnele nastavile predel okol o2 in nosu. Ce zrek uhaja ob rebovil maske, si ponastavile elastine vivice.
*OPOMBA; Ce postans dhanje ofeZeno ali je maska poskodavana ali deformirana, all ée si maske ne morete pravino
nastawili na vas obraz, |0 takoj zarmenjajte, Zaéita dihal je utinkovita le, &e je maska pravilno izbrana; namesgenain e
se nos! ves Ces, ko e uporabnik zpostaviien nevarnostim,

QPOZORILO: 1. V primeny neuposievanja navodil in omejitev zata izdelek vegate nepraviino delovanje zaSitne
maske in s lem ogroZate svoje zdravie oziroma svoje Zivienje, 2. ZavaSezdravie je Kiutnaga pemena, da izberete
zaiing masko, ki ustreza vasim pelrebam. Pred uporabo za8titne maske se posvetujte z zdravnikem spec. medicing
defacziroma z adgovomooseho za zagotavanje vamost na delovnem mesty, da bosta izbrali masko, ki bo ustezala
vaiemu namenu. 3, Tamaska ne zagotavia kisika, Uporabljajte jo sarmar v prostorih, K so pravino prezraevan ter
vsebujejo dovolj kisika. Meske ne uporablisite, Se je defe? kistka manj§iod 17 %. 4. Maske ne vporablialte, ée je dele?
strupanih snovi v zraku nevaren za vase zdravie ali vaSe Zivienje 5. Maske ne uporabljgle v eksplozvnemokalju. 6.
Zapustite delovno mestein pojdile na sve? zrak, ¢e (a) imala tezave z dihanjem, li {b) imals vitoglavico ali druge
teFave, 7. Brada all druge morfolodke znaliinosti na cbrazu lahko zmanjSsio uéinkevitost ze3&ine maske. B, Zaitine
imaske rikaker ne spreminjajte &l oblikujie po svoje. 9. Spostujte pravilo o enfratni uporabi, Ni polrebno vadrzevanje.
Masko zavizile po enkratni uporab. 10, Dihalno masko hranite v embalaZi na vamem pred songnimi Zarki vse do
uporebe, 11, Taizdelek lahie uporabljate najved 8 ur;, vendar popolnoma natanénega éasa vame uporabe ni mogote
dolo®ili, sgjje ta odvisen od razliénit dejavnikev: stopnie viaznost, stopnje kancentraclie aerosolov, dihanja uporatnika
in posledic uparabe na deloynem mestu ... Kengni uporabnik in ne proizvejales nosi cdgovornost, da presedi el
izdelek ustieza predvidenamu namene. Maska ne bo uginkovilo zasitla uporabnika, e je tane nos| desledno v
skladu z navodili in pravili

PraizvajateciUveznik: WEP — 555 rue de la dombes. (1700 Les Echels. Miribel, France.
Izjavac skladnost je navolio na spletni strani: gle] **.

POMEN SLIKOVNIH ZNAKOVISIMBOLOV: (a) Preberite prospekt. {b) Temperaturna lestvica za shranfevenje. (c)
Mejvidja relativna viafnst za pogoje shranjevanja. (d) Rok uporabe: yyyy=leto, mm= mesec. (a) NR: k2 maskale
namenjena za enkralno uporabo (za najved & ur uporabe) In se je ne sme ponovno uporablal, {f) D: maskaje bila
testiranaza dale? delcav v zraku za £im bol] ugoden obiuiek dihanja med njeno uporabe.

BBITTAPCKA E3WK: FBKOBCACTE0 3A YIIOTPERA

BAMHO: Quxarermuie Macki cue capvvar EP] (EU) 2016425, EN 149; 2001 + A1 2009 cpewsy Tebpim U
TEHHI BRP030NN (HnD, MacneHi Mbinu) 2 KreacudMUppaHK B &Ha oF TpuTs kateropr: FFP1, FRP2 ww FFP3,
Mpean fa NpCHETETE NOMESTEHATA NO-ACTY WHGOPMALMS, MOTR, NPOBEPETE KbM KOS KATETOPUA NDAHAZTEHM
BALATA QMXETeNHA Macka — Ta3 MHEOPMALIYA € CIOMEHATE Ha GNAKORKATA Y HA MACKATE.

NPUROHEHUA: + FEPT: s21upra oT HeTeKCHHHH TELIEM W TE4HA SEPO30NM {Herp. MacTena Mbina) B ClyvauTe,
KBIaTO KOHLBHTNAUMATA He HanemiLaea 4 YME wrm 4 x VLE [r.e. APF = 4] » FEP2: 3a1nra O HETORCHHHN TBkpm
1 TENHIA SED030MY {HANp. MACTIEHE MLINE) % CRBLYY HEPAITKYIONEHHE, NPMHIHEHO OT TOKCHHHOGT CPEnHa CTENcH, B
CITYHEMTE, KOTATO KOHLEHTPALMATA Ke Hanereasa 12 X VME wm 10 x VLE [re. APF = 10], « FFP3; saupra or
HATOKGHMHY TEBDIY W TEYHW 2ep030ni (Hanp. MacfieHa Muma) W Cpelly HepeasncroMenie, Npu-dHeHo or
TOKCHHHOCT CPSAHA /10 BHGOKA GTENIEH, B CITYAWTS, KOTBTO KoHLerTpauysTa aocTira 50 x VME win 20 x VLE [re.
APF = 0], HE W3IMON3BANTE 7031 pecnipatop cpelLy WanapsHiaiiasose B KOHUEHTPALIA, KSUTO G NO-CnemMi
ot 1 x MAC/IOELTLY [r.e, NPF=1]urm 1x WEL [re. APF=1]* 3ABENENKA: VME = cpssHa cTORHOCT Ka vanaraxe.
VME = maniHHa CTOAHOCT Ha wanarare. APF = [puiwicaH 3aiipTett thaktop.

NPOBEPKA NPEJN YNOTPEBA: Orriefaite MaCKaTa, BKE. BOMMKATE 1 KOMIOHEHTY, 33 EBEHTYAIHO HAMVHKe Ha
TIYri, PRIKBCASHIA W Aeder.

HOCEHE HA MACKATA: 1. CricweTe mackara, npigspieii A OTKbM YacTTa 33 Hocd OCTEBETE BMCHILM
nEcTMLLTE 38 dukcauys, 2, Nanowere MITLTHO MACKATA BLPXY NMLSTO G4, KATO HOCOBATA YacT Tpssa Aa Nere
BPKY HOGA Bi. 3. OITBHETE NOI0NHAA NECTVR M 10 NOCTABETO 38| MABaTa G, M0f HUBOTD Ha yusTe, OmbeTe
[OPHAA NECTVK W 1D MOCTEBETE 330, [MABETA C4, HAf} HHBOTD HA YLIMTS, * 3& Mackyl & peayriupyemy macmuut;
Qokamo nedGBpKame NOUYUAMA Ha Mackama, pezynupatime cibHa C npudsprsaHerno Ha
nacmuyume. (3a 0a Hamanume OffbHa, HaMUCHeme omnped esudema Ha JacmudHama
sakonanka). 4. Harcete wapaboTeHara or KOBLK MeTAmN HOGOBA MaCT HA AvkanenaTa Macka, 3a 1a npveme
thopmara Ha Hoca au, 5. (8) 3a Aa vanpobeare mogena Bea knanan: TOCTEBETE ABSTE CA PLUE BbPXY MACKETa, TaKa
g i3 A OGrEpHETe, ¥ wagMLalita Mioro gnboro. (B) 3a Aa wenpofieaie Mogena ¢ KIENa: NoGTaseTe ABeTE o
DPUE BLOKY MECKATE W BMLIaiTe bnfoko. TRRORA fa NoHyecTBaTE OTPHLEATENHO HANFISHE BbE ELTPELLHOCTTA HA
MACKETA. AKD BL3YXET LFPRYSMPA OKONO HOGA BH, YIITBTHETE MaCKaTa B Y4aCTTa 1 38 HOC, [Pk MSNYGRaHE Hal BLIYX
O KpEWILIATA HA MECKATA, PEIYNADEITE NoswLMATE Ha nacTwiyTe. “SABENENHKA: AKD AMIGHETO BY C& 3aTRYAHM
W4 8KO MACKATA 8 NOBPELEHA WK AeticpMipaHa, WM SKO MECKATA HE MOME L8 C& NOroN NPAsiitie Bbpxy
NALETO BY, CMEHETE A HeaalaEHo, YOTPORETBOTO 38 3alMTa HA AUXETENHITE MLTHLLE & BHEKTVIBND CaMD aK0 6
TPEERHG NOAGPEHO, NOCTABEHO I HOCEHO NP3 LINOTO BPEMS, KORATO HOCRLUMAT @ arOMeH Ha ONacHoCT.
NPEAYNPEXOEHWA: 1. Ako He Cnadsaie BCWHKA WHCTPYELWW W OIPaHMMEHWR, KEGERW TOIM NpOAYKT, Bue
PVCKYBATE A NPEOTEDETHTE NMPABWIHOTO (DYHKUMOHWPAHE HA JMXATENHATA MACKA W 113 USTKINATE HE ONECHOCT
3APERETO U IOPY #MBOTA Cu. 2. ABCONIOTHO 33BIMIMTENHO 38 BAKITO paBe & A M30epeTS NUXATENHa Macka,
KOHIO € MpWIofsHs 3a Hywowte Ba. [pegy fa waron3sate TE3W [WXETENIA MECKE, kocyrmpalime oe ¢
MEALMHCHMA CEUMANIVCT HA B2LeTD paBoTHO MACTO MY ¢ OTFOBOPHIKA NO BA3ONACHOCT Ha TPYAA, 24 43 e
YBSPATE, 49 QMXaTenHaTa Macka paboty ckobpasng npegHaliaqervero o1, 3, Tasy MECKka He Noaasa KMCTopof.
Wanonasaiite camo B f00pe NpOBETPSHIA NOMELLEHIR, KOWTO ChbPHET J0CTATESHO KMGNOPOA. He wananssalite
TEWA MECKS, 3KO CHTLDKAHKHETO B U3TOUHVKE HA KACNIORGA, & NO-MENKo ot 17%. 4, He wanordsalTe, aio MITeHHIKLT
1A TORCHHHA MDOAYKTH NDEACTARABA HENOGPEMCTEEHA 3Ar1NEXA 3a 3/1P3BETE MM #180Ta M. 5, He uancnieate B
necHo sananvma cpepa. B, HanycweTe pabOTHOTO cY MACTO W WANe3aTe Ha CBEX EbIAYX, axo (3) cpeware
JATPYAHERS NP QMLane, vk (B} yecwiare CRETOBLRTEN WM APy mpoGneny, 7. Bpanara, Kakto W HeAkon APy
MODHICSIOMMHY HBDTH HA NIALBTO & BEIMOKHO 18 HAMETIAT SEMKaCcHOCTTa HA TOIM ApxaTerta Macka. 8. Hukora He
NpENpasAiTe JWXETENHATA MECKA N0 ¥aKbBYO W pa Guno kewn. 9. [lpaghpkaiite c& kbM NpHUMTE HE
efHokpaTHara yroTpeta. He e Heobixofuma HWKaKDE NOARPENKE, XBLpate MAaCcKata cnaf MspeoTo 1 eIUHCTBEHS
nonzeake. 10. Coxparneaite AMXareniiTe Macky OriBkoBaHi W fianed OT CTEHY2BA CRETIMHA [0 MOMEHTA HA
vanorasareto k. 11. Toaw npogykT ne Gusa 1A C& (0M38a 38 NEPUOR, NDJIsIThr aT 8 uacs. Burpein o83, Tpabsa
1A €8 WMA NPEAEE, 48 TOSHOTO SNEMETPEEHA HE MOKE 13 C& OTIPEAeiH NDELMAHO Y 3aBHCH OT Peuug dakTepy:
HMBOTO HA BMAKHOGT, HABOTD HA KOHLBHTDALWA HA AEPO3OME, AMILARETO HA NONIBATENA W TOYADBMICCTTE Ha

wisbplwearara pafora.. CrefonaTanto, OTIDEONHOGT HA MONSBATENR, A HB HA NPOVBBOAUTENR, € Aa ONPesaniA
DA MPOAYKTLT € iipuianen 3a pabota no nperHasdierve. Mackata we sauwrasa edieacho, camo ako
[ERCTEATENTHO & HOCEHA 110 NPABKTHR HAHUH,

Mponzsoauren/Brocuren: WEP — 555 rue de ladombes, 01700 Les Echets. Miribel. France.
[lexnapayiaTa 34 CLOTESTCTBHE & BOCTLNHA Ha Yeb caiia: awkre ™.

3JHAYEHWE HA NHKTOrPAMMTEICUMBONWTE: {3) lNpemenalire npeiynpenutantis Kaamve. (6) lnanasoH va
TeMeparypara sa coipadeHde. (B) Maroumanta OTHOCHTEIHA BrEHOCT 1Ky OTHOUIEHWE HA YCMIORMATA 32
chxpatienne. (1} [lara Ha MIMaHe Ha CPOKS Ha FOPHOCT. M= rofuia, M= mecel) () Bawho: 1amM Macka e
NPEAHASHAEHA 32 BHORPATHA YTOTREGE (KETO CNENBEA fa 66 Hock MakckvyM B vaca) # He Tpsfiza na ce nondsa
ncsropHo. (€] Tamm Macka @ NpEMYHENA HE3ATRUTENHYE TEGT G NPax OT A0NOMUTM C LIEN OCHTYPABEHE Ha TRERH
INATENSH KoMAOpT.

CROATO: NACIN UPORABE

VAZNO: Materiall za zastitu diSnih putova cedificiranin EP| (EU) 2016/425, EN 148 2001 + AT
2009 profiv krutih i tekucih aeroscla {npr. Uljnih mjeSavina) Klasificivaju se u jednu od tr
kategorije: FFP1, FFP2 fli FFP3, Prije nego proditate sljedece infermacije, molimo da provierite
kojoj kategoriji pripada vaa maska - infenmacija se nalazi na ambalaZi | na samoj maski.
PRIMJENA: ( FFP1: za zasiitu od krutih | tekudih netoksiénin aerosola {npr. uline magle), u
sluaju koncentracija do 4 x VME 1li 4 x VLE, [i.e. APF=4]. ( FFP2: za zastitu od krutih | tekucih
netoksi&nih ili malo do srednje toksicnih aerosola (npr. uljne magle), u shitaju koncentracija do
12x VME ili 10 X VLE, [i.e. APF=10]. { FFP3: za zastitu od krutih i tekuéih netoksitnih il malo
do srednje foksicnih kao i visoko toksicnih aerasola (npr. Uijne magle), u sluéaju koncentracija
do 50 x VMIE 1l 20 x VLE, [i.e. APF=20]. NEMOJTE koristiti ovaj respiralor za usisavanje
para/plinova u koncentracijama vedim od 1 x MAC/OELTLY, [ij. NPF=1]1li 1 x WEL, [§. APF=1]
*NAPOMENA: VME = srednja vrijednost izlaganja, VLE = graniéna vrijednost izlaganja. APF =
dedijeljeni faktor za&lite.

PROV.JERE PRLIE UPORABE: |zvrdite paZlivu kontrolu maske, te svih njezinih sastavnih
dijelova, kako biste otkrili eventuaine rupe, poderotine ill pohabane dijelove.

KAKG STAVITI ZASTITNU MASKU: 1. Uhvatite masku za stezad nosa. Elastiéne rakica za
pricvricenje neka ostanu slobodne, 2, Masku namjestite na lice da steji stabilno, tako da
postavite steza& nosa na zadbljenje nosa. 3. Povucite donju elasticnu trakicu i postavile je iza
glave, isped uiju. Povucite gormju elastiénu trakicu | postavite je iza glave, iznad ugiju. *Za
maske s podesivim elastiénim trakicama: zadriavii masky u poloZaju podesite zategnutost
drZedi elasticne frakice. (Da bisle smanjilf zategnutost, pritisnite straZnju stranu prikliutnih
krakova). 4. Prilisnite metalni savitljivi steza¢ nosa, tako da doblje oblik nosa . 5. (a) Za
testiranje modela bez ventila: Ruke u cbiiku &kolke postavite na masku te snaZno izdahnite. (b)
Za testiranje modela sa ventilom: Ruke u obliku Skoljke postavite na masku te snazno udainite.
Unutar maske morate csietiti negativan pritisak. Ukoliko oko nosa osjetite cirkulaciju zraka,
stegnite stezat nosa. Ako iz rubova maske izlazi zrak, podesite poloZaj remena.
*NAPOMENA: U sluéaju da je disanje olezano, odnosno kada je maska ostecana ili
deformirana, il ju j& nemoguce ispravno pridurstiti na lice, treba je odmah zamijeniti. Zastita
didnog sustava je uéinkovita samo ake je ispravno odakrana, ugradena | koristena tljiekom
cijelog vremena kada je korisnik izloZen opasnostima.

UPOZOREMJA: 1. U slugaju nepridrzavanja uputa i naznatenih ogranitenja za ovaj prolzved,
riskirate da zastitna maska ne funkcienira pravino te dovedite U opasnost viastito zdravije i
viastii Zivot. 2. Za otuvanje vadeg zdravija, apsolutno je potrebno ocdabrati zaStitnu masku
koja ¢e najbolje odgovarati vasim potrebama. Prije uporabe ove maske, molimo da konzultirate
lie€nika medicine rada il odgovornu osobu za sigumest na radnom mjestu, kako biste bili
sigumni da je odabrana zastitna maska prikladna za predvidenu uporabu. 3. Ova maska ne daje
kisik. Molime da je koristite iskljudivo u pravilno prozrageni prostorima i koji sadrZe dovoljinu
koliginu kisika. Malimo da tu masku ne koristite u sluéaju da je sadrZaj kisika ispod 17%. 4.
Koristite masku samo u slutaju da sadrzaj toksinih proizvoda predstavija neposrednu
opasnost za vade zdravije ill vas Zivot. 5. Ne koristite je u slugaju eksplozivnih atmosfera. 6.
Trebate napustii radno mjesto i izadi na otvereni zrak u sluZsju kada primijetite da (a) vam je
disanje oteZano ili {b) imate vrtoglavicu ili druge stabosti. 7. Brada ili posebni morfoloski oblicl
na ficu mogli bi smaniiti efikasnost zastitne maske. 8. Nemojte nikada izvrSiti nikakve preinake
na zaétitnoj maski. 9. Pridi2avajte se principa jednokratne upcrabe maske. Nie potrebno
nikakvo odizavanje. Qdbacite masku nakon jednokratne uporabe. 10, Zastiine maske Guvajle
u njihovoj ambalaZi zaklonjene od izravnog sunéevog svietla sve do trenutka njihove uporabe.
11. Ovaj proizvad ne smije se koristiti vide od 8 sali. Ipak naglaavamo da nije mogudée precizno
odrediti njegovu toénu trajnost, koja ovisi ad raznolikin Zimbenika: stope viaZnost, stope
koncentracije aerosola, disanja korisnika i teZine cbavjencg posla... Krajnji je korisnik stoga, &
ne proizvodad, taj koli ée odredit je i proizvod prikladan predvidencj uporabi. Zadtitna maska ce
imati zatitnu funkciju jedina ake je stvama staviiena na ispravan nacin.

ProizvodatUvoznik: WEP - 555 rue de la dombes. 01700 Les Echets, Mirbel, France.
Izjava o sukladnosti dostupna je na mreZnoj stranici © vidi **.

ZNACENJE PIKTOGRAMA/SIVBOLA: (a) Proitajte informativeu upulu, (b} Raspon
temperature skladidlenja. () Maksimalna refativha vlaZnost u skladi3nim wvietima. (d) Krajnji
daturn uporabe yyyy= godina, mm= miesec. (e) NAPOMENA: ova zadfiina maska je
zamigliena za jednokratnu uporabu {moZe se nositi najvide 8 sati) | ne smije se ponovno
upotrjebit. () D: ova zadliina maska je proSla neobavezne testiranje Dolomite za udobnije
disanje.

EESTI: KASUTUSJUHEND

TAHTIS: Tahkele fa vedelale aeroscolide (nt Gliveskid) serfitsesritud EPI (EU) 2016/425, EN 149 2001 +A1: 2009
hingarnismizskid en klassifiseeritud Uhte kolmest kategooriast: FFP1, FFP2 vai FFP3. Enne alljargneva teabe lugemist
kontrollige, millisesse kategeoriasse tele respirastor kuulib - sae on mérgitud nii pakendile kui ka respiragtorile endale,
KASUTUSALA: « FFP1: kaitse kuni 4 x KKV vdi 4 x KPV konlsentralsioeniga [stAPF=4] mittemiligiste tzhkele ja
vedelale agrosnolide (riéiteks Glludu) eest. + FFP2: kaitse kuni 12 x KKY vdi 10 x KPV konfsentratsiooniga [st APF=10]
mittermirgiste ja ndrgalt kuni keskmiselt miirgiste tahkete ja vedelate aerosoolide (néiteks Sliudu) eest. « FFP3: kallse
kuni 50 x KKV vai 20 x KPV kontseniralsiooniga [st APF=20] mittemiirgiste, nrpalt kuni keskmiselt mingiste ning véga
mirgisie tahkele ja vedelate aerosoolide {nalteks dfiudu) eest, ARGE KASUTAGE seda respiraatorit aurude / gaaside
guhul, mille Kontsentratsioon on Gle 1 MAC / OEL{ TLV, [stNPF = 1)vdi 1 x WEL, [stAPF = 1] *"MARKUS: KKV =
keskmine kokkupuutevagrtus, KPV = kokkupuule pirvsrus. APF = maratud kaitsefakior (Assigned Proiection
Factar).

ENNE KASUTAMIST KONTROLLIDA: Uurige respiraatorit, sh kGikd selie csi, et uvastada voimalikud augud,
rebendid voi seisukorra halvenemine.

RESPIRAATOR| KANDMINE: 1. Votke respiragtor ninaklambrist heides kitie. Jéike kinnituspaelad sippu. 2. Pange
respiraator tihedalt vastu négu, i ef ninek/amber [48b rinajuure kehale. 3, Tommake alumine pael dle pea kuklale
karvade alla. Tommake iilemine pad lile pea kuklale kivadest kigemale. *Kui respiraafori! on regufeeritava
pikkusega kurmipaelad, tuleb nende pinge requisenimiseks respirasiont paigal hoides paeflest ldmmata. (Paefie
Ibcvendamiseks vajulage Kambrite tagakiele). 4. Velutage painduv metallst ninakdamber nina kuju sargi. 5. (g} ima



ventiliia mudeli konbrolliming: pange peod vastu respiraatorit ja hingake sligavalt valja. (b} Veniiliga mudef
kontrolliming: panga peod vastu resplraatorit jahingake sligavalt sisse. Peab olema tunda, et respiraator sees rGhk
langeb. Kui nina juures on tundadhuvoolu, pigistage ninaklamber tugevamall kinni. Kui respireatori Adriest lekb Shiku,
regulearige paelle asendit *MARKUS: kul on raske hingata, kui respiraator on kahjustatud v deformeerunud vai kui
seda pol voimalik komalikult vastu néigy seada, vabetage ses olsekohe véja. Hingamisteede kaltse on efekiivme
ainult siis, kui see on Bigest valitud, paigaldatud ja kantud kogu kasutaia ohtikus keskonnas vibmise sja.
ETTEVAATUST! 1. Kui kdiki selle toatega seotid juhiseid Ja giiranguid i frglta, tekib oht, et respiraator ef
funitsionear kemalikult, mis véib seads ohiu teis tervise vil kogunielu, 2. Tele tervise huvides on lingimata vaja, et
valikslte oma vajaduslele vastava respiraator, Enne selle respiraatori kasulamist konsulleerige todtervishaivarst vai
tisschutuse eest vastutavaislkuga, tagamaks, et respiraator taldaks tlesannet, mille jacks te kavalsete seda kasulada.
3, See respiraator el anna hapnikku, Kasutage seda ainult komalikull Shutatud neumides, kus an plisavlt hapnid,
Arge kasuiage seda respiraatorit, kut hapnikusisaldus on alla 17%. 4. Arge kasutege, kul milrgisle ainefe sisaldus
chustab vahetult tele-alu vl tervist. 5. Arge kasutege plahvalusohtikus keskkonnas. 8. Lehkugs t5&kohalt faminge
vérske Ghu kitie, kui (2) lei on raske hingata v fui (b) nnete peapddiitist vol muud ahistust. 7.Habe ja tealaved
néojooned véivad selle resphraatod Bhusust vahendada, 8. Arme tehke resplraator kallal mingisuguseid muudatusl, 8.
Tailke lhekordse kasutamise nduet. Hooldus ei ole vajallk. Visake respiraalor pérast (hekordset kasutamist minerma.
40, Hoidke respiraatoreid kuni kasutamisen] pakendis péikesekirguse eest varjalud kohas. 11. Seda teodat ei tohi
kasutada kauem kul & tundi siiski on arvestatud, et tipset acqa el pruugi ofla véimallk kindlaks méérata ja et ses sdllub
paludest teguritest: niiskuses!, agrosooli kantsentratsiconiastmest, kasulaja hingamisest ja fehfava 6 raskusest.
Seegajadb olsustaming, kas toode sobib kavandatud ostarbeks, Gppkasutga, mitle lootia vastulusse. Respiraator
pakub t5husat kailset ainul siis, kui seda tepootest komalikult kantakse.

Tootjallmportija: WEP - 555 rue de la dombes. 01700 Les Echets, Miribel, France.
Vaslavusdeklaralsiooni lejate veebilehelt: *,

PIKTOGRAMMIDE/SOMBOLITE SELETEUS: () Tutvuge leabelehieqa. (b} Ladustamiseks sobiv
temperatuurivahemik. {c) Ladustamistingimusteles lubatav maksimaaine suhteline Shuriskus. () Kasutusaa
[5pptahipzey: yyvy= aasta, mm= kuu. (e) NB: see respiraater on mdeldud Ghekordseks kasutamiseks (maksimaaiselt
keheksatunniseks kandriseks) ning seda el tohl wuesil kasuizda. (T} D: respiraator on fbinud fakullativse
dolomiidiatse, ef saavutada suurem hingamismugavus.

LATVISKI: LIETOSANAS PAMACIBA

SVARIGI: Elpofanas maskas, kas sertifictas EPI (ES) 2016/425, EN 149: 2001 + Al: 2009 attieciba
pret cietajiem un Siidrajiem aerosoliem (piemeram, ellas miglas), Klasificg viend no trim kategorijm:
FFP1, FFP2 vai FFP3, Pimms sekojo$as informécijas lasTSanas, Hidzx, parbaudiet, kurai kateporifai 8
naska atbilst — informacija noradita uz jepakojuma wn vz patas maskas,

PIELIETOJUMS: * FEP1: aizsardzibai pret netoksiskiem aerosoliem cieta un Ekidr veidd (piem., ellas
izgarojumiem) gadijumé, ja koncentraicija neparsniedz 4 x VEL vai 4 x AER, [piem., APF =4], « FIPX
aizsardzibai pret netoksiskiem un maz lidz vidgji toksiskiem acrosoliem ciets un Skidr veida (piem., €]|as
jzgarojumiem) gadijums, ja kencenirficija neparsniedz 12 x VEL vai 10 x AER, [piem., APF=10]. *
FFP3: sizsardzibai pret nefoksiskiem un maz Iidz vid&ji toksiskiem un paaugstingta toksiskuma
aercsoliem cietd un 3kidrd veida (piem., eflas izgarojumiem) gadijuma, ja koncentracija nepérsniedz 50 x
VEL vai 20 x AER, [piem., APF=20]. NENAUDOKITE $io apsauginio kvépavimo aparato apsaugai
o gary / dujy, kai koncentracija virgia 1 x MAC/ OEL/TLV, [t.y,, NPF = 1] arba 1 x WEL [t. y., APF
=[] *PIEZIME: VEL = vid&jais ekspozicijas limenis. AER = arodekspozicijas robeiveriiba, PAE =
pie¥kirtais aizsardzibas fakiors.

PIRMS LIETOSANAS PARBAUDIT: Ritpigi parbaudiot nask un visas tis sastvdalas, vai netick
konstafet carumd, bojajumi vai nolietotas dalas. :

KA UZLIKT MASKU: 1. Uzlieciet maskn, sanemot to afz deguna klipia. Laujiet fiksgjosajam
clasfigajam siksnipim nokaraties. 2. Masku stabili pozicija uzlieciet uz sejas, novietojot deguna klipsi uz

- deguna izlickuma. 3. Pavelciet apaldigjo elastigo siksninu w aplieciet to ap pakausi zem ausim. Paveleict

augiEio slasfigo siksnipu un aplieciet to ap pakausi virs ausim. *Maoskan ar regulginndm elastgoiam
siksnigimn: furof moski wz sefas, pieregulfiel s stingruntu, pavelkol elasiigds siksnipas. (Lo mazindts
spiedieny, pavelciet aizmugirEjo spridzes dafu). 4. Saspiediet metdla deguna klipsi t3, lai tam pistkiriu
deguna formu. 5, (a) Lai parbauditu modeki bez varsia: novietojict rokas uz maskas un strauji izelpojiet.
(b) Lai parbandiiu modeli ar vrst: novietojict rokas uz maskas un strauji icelpojicl. Maskas iekfieng

. jasajiit nepativs spiediens. Ja ap degunu sajiitat gaisa plosmu, saspiediet degunia kipsi. Ja pa maskas
- malam plist 4 paiss, noregulgjiet siksnipu pozeijy. *PIEZIME: Gadijuma, ja elpoana k]ast

apgriitinata vai maska tick sabojita vai deformeta, vai to nav iespéjams pareizi nofiksel uz sejas,
nekavijoties to nomainict. Kvépavimo taky apsauga yra veiksminga tik {ada, kai ji tinkzmai parenkama,
sumontuota ir dévima visq faika, kol naudotojas susiduria su pavojumi.

| BRIDINAJUMS: 1. Gadijuma, ja netiek ievrotas instrukeijas un lerobezojumi sllieciba nz o
| fzstradgjury, rodss risks, ka maskas pareiza funkeion@3ana vargtu tikt traucata un var draudét briesimas

veselibai un deivibai. 2. Lai pasargatu savir veselibu, ir loti biitiski izvelgties tadu masku, kas vislabak
atbilst jiisu vajadzibim. Pinns §s maskas Hetodanas konsultéjieties ar arodarstu vai athildigo par drofibu
darba vietd, lai pArtiecnatos, ka atiecipd maska ir vispiemeérotaki paredzgtajam {zmantoianas mergm. 3.
&1 maska neapgida ar skabekli. Ladzw, izmantojict to tikai pareizi vedinatas vietds ar pietickoSu skabekla
daudzumu. Liiday, neizmantojict %o masku gadijumi, ja skabekla koncentracija ir zemiaka par 17%. 4.
Izmantojict masku vienigi 1ada gadijuma, ja toksisko produktu koncentricija rada tieSas briesmas jiiso
veselibai vai dzivibal. 5. Nelietojiel to spradzienbistaind vide. 6. Pametiet darba vieh: un dodicties ara
gadfjuna, ja (a) ja elpolana klfist appritinata (b) rodas slikta dii$a vai citas slikizs sajiitas. 7. Barda un
noteikta sejas morfolofija var mazingt maskas efektivitati, 8. Nekad un nekads veida neparveidajiet
masku, 9, leverojiet, ka & ir vienreizgjas lietodanas maska. Tai nav nepiecieSama apkope. Péc

| vienreizgjas letoSanas masku izmetiet. 10, Uzglabajiet maskas savil iepakojuma un nepakjajiet s tiesu

sanles stary iedarbibai Iidz to listofanas bridim. 11. Sis izsiradjums nav lietojams ilgak par & shindam,

* Tomér japiezimé, ka nav iespEjams precizi noteikt ilgum, jo tas atkarigs no daZidiem faktoriem: mitruma
' limena, aerosola kancentricijas, Fetotaja elpolanas fpattliam un dardma darba smagama. .. Tapec las, vai

{ maska ir deriga paredzeiajai lietoSanai, ir vienigi pala lietolaja un nevis ra%otéja zipa. Sai maskai ir
vienigi aizsardeibas funkcija, lrklét, ar nosacTjnmu, ka 13 tick listota pareizi,

| RaZotsfimportétajs: WEP — 555 jue de ladombes, 01700 Les Echets, Miribel. France.

Agbilstibas deklaricija ir piecjama fimekla vieme: skafit **+.

PIKTOGRAMMU/SIMBOLE NOZIME: () Skat. informdoijas lapu. (o) UzglabdSanas temperatiiras
ampliffida. (c) Maksimilais relativa milruma linenis uzglabajol. (d) Derguma termin yyyy = gads, min
= menesis. (&) NB: § maska paredz@ta vienreizgjai lietoSanai (var tikt lietela maksimili 8 stundas), un &
nav atkartot lictojama. (f) D: 5 maska iztu@jusi fakultativo dolomita testu attieciba uz lielaku elposanas
kofortu,

© NAUDOJIMO BUDAS

SVARBU: idetos ir skyslos aerozolly (pvz., Alyvos rika} EPI{ES) 2016/426, EN $49: 2001 +A1: 2009 kvépavimo

| kauls Kissifkucjames vienoje i bily kategorijy, FFP1, FFP2 arba FFP3, PrieS skaitydami loliau, pathinkle, kurial

kategorijai priklauso Josy respiralorius — Siinformacija yra nurodyla ant pakuotés ir ant kaukés.
PANAUDOJIMAS: + FFP1 : apsauga nuo nemodingy kistigy ir skystuy dateliy - serczaliy (pvz., tepaly gany), 4x

- VME ar4 x VLE, [t reidkla APF=4] koncentracijos atveju. » FFP2: apsauga nuonenuodingy ir siipno ar vidulinio

nodingume kietuy I skysty, daleliy — asrozoliy (pvz. tepaly gany), 12 VME ar 10x VLE, (tai reiSkia APF=10]

v.20211119
koncentracios aiveju. + FEP3 : apsauga nuo nenuodingy, silpro ar viduinio nuodingumo ir labai nuodingy kiefjy ir
skyshujy daleliy - asrozoliy {pvz., fepali gany), 50 x VME cu 20 x VLE, [ial reiSkia APF=20] koncentracijos atveju.
NEIZMANTOJIET 30 resgiraton aizsardzibai pref tvalkienmigazi, kuru koncentraciia parsniedz 1 x MAGIOELALY, [ti,
NPF=1] vai 1 x WEL, [ti,, APF=1] *PASTABA: VME = Viduling pasiskirstyme verié, VLE = Pasiskirstymo ribos verté.
APF = Paskirios apsaugos paramelras,

PRIES NAUDOJIMA PATIKRINTE Afidziai apiirekite kaukg ir visas jos sudedamagias dalis, kad pastebéiumete
visas galimas skyles, frokimus arba Bdilimus,

KAUKES DEVEJIMAS: 1, Paimkite kauke Jq lafkydami 12 nosles aiskisimo. Leiskile nusviri prilikymo gumams. 2,
Tirtai prispauskite: kaukg pric savo veido, nosies atsikiSime uZdékite ant sava nosies. 3. I8iraukile apating guma Ir
usdékite jg uZ savo galves po asimis, Stralikite viciuting guma ir uZdeiite jg uZ savo galvos virg ausy, *Kaukés su
reguliucjamomis gumonmis ; prifaikydarni kauke lokioje padéfyie palraukite qumas, fel nonfe fempl (Norddami
sumaink lempimg, pespauskiie sagties kojeles uzpakalyje). 4. Spustelékiie ant nostes alsikiSime lanksty metalg, kad
jam suteikluméle savo nosies forma_ 5. (a) Norfnt isbandyti modelj be voiuvo: uZdékite abi rankes ant kaukés kevaloir
ahai slipriai Skvepkite (b) Norint iEhandyti model| su voZtuvu: uzdakite abi rankas ant kaukes kevalo ir stiprai fovapkite.
Jiis kaukes viduje turite jaust neigiama spaudima, Jeigu eras cirkuiuoja aplink Jiisy nosj, prispauskite nosies
atsikidima, Jeigu oras eina pro kaukés kraslus, paleisykite juosly padet;. *Pastaba: Kai pasidarys sunku kvepuot
arba kauke bus sugadinta ar deformuota, arba kauké negalés billi geral priirtinta prie Jiisy veido, fuoj pat jg pakeiskite.
Kvépavimo taky apsauga yra velksminga Uk tada, kai j tinkamal perenkama, sumeniuata ir dévima visg laka, kol
naudalojas susiduria su pavojuiTi,

|SPEJIMAL 1. Nesllaikant visy instrukejy i apribojimy, nurodyty 3iam produlul, yra rizika, kad kavké negeral
fisnkeionuos ir i§kfis pavojus Jsy sveikatai Ir net gyvybei. 2. D8l Jasy sveikalos biilna, kad respiratorius bilty
pritaliytas panal pareik). Prie§ naudodami & respiratoriy pasikonsultuokite su darbovielés gydytoju ar alsakingu uz
sveikala asmeniu, kad by jsitikinta, jog & keuke tinka numatytu atvejl. 3. 51 kauké netiekda deguonies. Naudokte ik
gerai védinamose patalpose, kur nefriiksta deguenies. Nenaudakite $ics kaukes, jei deguonies kiekis yra mazesnis nei
17 %, 4, Nenaudokite jos, kai nuodingy mediagy kiekis kelia tiesiogin] pavoly Jsu sveikatal ar gyvybai. 5.
Nenaudoidte sprogioje apinkoie. 6. Palikite darbo vieta ir iSeikite | grma org jei {a) Jums sunku kvépuofi arta (b) Jis
jautiate svaigul ar kitus sukikimus. 7, Barzda, taip patir kal kurie kit morfologiniai veido bruoZal kelia rizika sumasint
respiratoriaus efkyvuna, 8. Niskada nemodifkuckite respiretoriaus. 9. Laikykilés vienkariinio naudafima principo.
Jokia prigzitira néra reikalinga. ISmeskite kaukg po vienkarinio naudejimo. 10. Respiratorius faikykite jy pakuotese,
saugioje vieloje nuo saulés spinduliy, Iid patjy naudojimo momento, 1. $is produktzs neturi b naudojames ilgiau nei
Bvalandas ; vis délto suprantama, kad Gksli tnikemé priklauso neo daugelio fakiorly: sanlykings drégmés, aerozolio
koncentraciios, naudotojo kvépavima ir atiekame derbo sunkumo.,, Alsakemiybé tenka galuiiniam naudatajul, ne
vadybininkas nustatyio, ar produkias inkamas naudoti numatytam darbui. Kauké apsaugos efeklyviai, Jei ji bus dévime
leisingai,

Gamintojas | Importuotojas: WEP - 555 we de la dombes. 01700 Les Echels, Miribel. #rance.
Albilsiibas deklaraciair plegjama fimeka viené; skalft **.

PIKTOGRAMY REIKSMES  SIMBOLIAI i2) Perskailykite informécin lapeli. {b) Laikymo temperattires nlervalas. (c)
Maksimali laikyrmo santyking drégmé. {d) Naudoli gaima i yyyy= melal, mm= ménuo. (g) NR: & kauké numatyla
vienkartiniam naudojimui (igiausial — 8 valandas) ir negafi bill naudojama pakariotinal. () D: 8i keuke iSleike
neprivaloma dolemilo testy dél kvpavimo komiorto uZtkrinimo,

ROMANA: MOD DE UTILIZARE

IMPORTANT: Mistile respiratorii certificate EPI (UE) 2016/425, EN 149: 2001 + Al: 2009 impotriva
aerosolilor solizi gi lichizi (de cxemply, vaperii de ulei) sunt clasificati intr-una din cele trei categorii: I1P1,
FEP2 sau FEP2. Inainte de citi informatiile urméitoare, vii rugim sd verificali ¢ireia dintre categorii
apar{ine asca dumneavoasi — informafie mentionata pe ambalaj sau pe masca.

APLICATIIL:  FFP1: protectie impotriva acrosolilor solizi gi lichizi {ex. vapor de ulei) netoxici, in cazal
cancenlratiilor de pAnd ka 4 x VME san4x VLE, [ex. APF=4]. » FFP2; protectie impotriva acrosolilor
solizi si lichizi (ex. vaperi de ulei) netoxici sau eu toxicitate de la sciizuti la medie, in cazd concentratiilor
de péni la 12 x VME sau 10 x VLE, [ex. APF=10], » FFP3: protectie impotriva aerosolilor solizi gi lichizl
{ex. vapori de ulef) netoxice, cu toxicitale de la seizuti la inedie, In caxul concentzatiilor de pina la 50 x
VIE sau 20 x VLE, [ex. APF=20]. NU UTILIZAT] acest aparat respirator fmpotsiva vaporilor/gazelor in
concentratii mai mari de 1 x MAC/OEL/TLY [de ex. NPF = 1] sau | x WEL [adica APF =1]. *NOTA:
VME = Valoare Medie de Expunere. VME = Valoare Limitd de Expunere. APF = Factor de Proteclie
Atribuit.

DE VERIFICAT INAINTE DE UTILIZARI: Efecluati un controf riguros al métii gi al tturor
componentelor sale pentru a identifica orificiile, nipturile sau eventualele paryi uzate.

CUM SE POARTA MASCA: 1. Luafi masca, tindnd-o de clema nazald., Lasati ibere benzile elastice
de fixare. 2. Agezati bine masca pe faii, fixfind clema nagzald pe nas. 3. Tragefi de banda clastic inferioard
§i ageza{i-0 in spatele capulni, sub urechi. Trage}i banda elastic superivar# i asezali-0 in spatele capului,
deasupra urechilor. 4. Ap&sali pe clema nazala din metal maleabil pentru a-i conferi forma nasuloi
dumneavoastrd, 5. (a) Peninu testarea modelului fird supaps: Acoperiti suprafata migtii cu ambele patme
§i expirati eu putere. (b) Pentru testarea modelului e supapd: Acoperiti suprafaia méstii cn ambele palme
si inspirati cu puters. Ar trebui 53 simiifi ¢ presimme in fnterior] mégtii. Dacd simiiti aerul circulind in
jurnl nasukui, stringeli clema nazald. Daci iese aer pe la marginile migtii, reglafi pozitia benzilor. *NOTA:
tn cazul in care respiratie devine dificili sau atunci cfnd masca este stricatd sau deformati, sau nu poate fi
fixaia corect pe fatd, Inlocuifi-o imediat. Proteciia respiratorie este eficientd numai daci esie corect
selectats, moniatd §i purtatd de-a lungul tmpului in care purtitorul este expus la pericole.
AVERTIZARI: 1. In caznl in care nu se respect instructiunile i limitdrile indicate pentr acest produs,
se riscii impiedicarea fimcliondrii coretle a mashi 5i pmerea in pericel a sAnatalii i vielil propri. 2.
Pentru protejarea sindilifli dwnneavoastrd, este absolut necesar alegerea unef mist care se adapteazi cel
1nai bine exigentelor dumneavoastrd. Inainte de a utiliza aceasts mascd, va rugm sd consulati un nedic
de medicina muneii sau un responsabil cu sigueania Ja locul de munci pentru & putea fi astfel sigurs i
masca £n cawzi esle cea adecvati pentru destinafia de utilizare previizutd. 3. Aceasti masci nu fumizeaz?
oxigen. VAmugim si o utilizali exclusiv in locuri corect aerisite, ce congin suficient oxigen. Vi mgém sa
nu utilizali aceasti mased in cazul in care confinutul de oxigen este mai mic de 17%. 4. Utilizafi masca
doar in cazul Tn care confinutel de produse toxice reprezintii un rise imedat pentru sindtatea §i viata
dumneaveastrd. 5. Nu utilizati in amosfere explozive. 6. Paiisi{i postul de lucru i sesiti n aer liber i
cazul in care (a) se prezintd dificultti de respiratie sau (b) ameteli sau alt disconfort, 7. Barba §i annmite
trisitur morfologice ale fefei ar putea detenmina o reducere a eficacitifii mastd. 8. Numodificafi
niciodatd masca i vreun fel. 9. Respectati principiul de unica folosingd al magti. Nu este necesard nicio
Tnirefinere. Aruncati masca dup fiecare folosire. 10, Péstrati méigtile in ambalajul lor, ferite de lumina
directs a soarelui, pani in mementul ufilizAn, 11. Acest produs mu trebuie 4 fie utilizat pentru mai mult
de 8 ore. Se subliniaz totugi ¢ nu este posibili stabilirea cu precizie a unei durate exacte, care depinde de
diferifi factori: rata de umiditate, mia de concentraie a aerosolilor, respiratia utilizatorului §i gradul de
dificuitate a muneii efecluate. .. Cade fnsé in sarcina utilizatorului final, $i nu a producitorulu, stabilirea
caractendui corespunzitor al produsului pentru ntilizarea previizutil. Masca va avea o funciie do protectie
mumai daci este efectiv purtatd In mod corest.

Pradus/Tmportat de; WEP - 555 rue da la dombes. 01700 Les Echets. Miribel, France.
Declarafia de conformitate este disponibitd pe site-vl infermet: vedefi **.

SEMNIFICATIA PICTOGRAMELQR/SIMBOLURILOR: (a) Consuliafi nofa informativi. (b)
Interval de temperaturk de depozitare. (¢} Umiditate relativa maxima aferentd condifiilor de depozitare. (d)
Data maximi de wtilizare yyyy=An, min=Limi. (&) NB: aceasta masci este conceptid pentru uz de



umici folosing (poste fi purtati pentou cel mult & ore) 5i nu trebuie sa fie refolosits, (f) D aceastd mascd a
trecut testul facultatiy Dolomite pentru un confost respiratoriu sporit,

EAAHRNIKA: QAHTIEY XPHIHY

EIMANTIKO: O1 evamvevoTike piiokes rou matorowivin EPT (EU) 2016/425, EN 149: 2001 + Al
2009 kard Twv oTEPEGY KoL Dypiv aepoAup by (. opdyhes) wvo)obvion oe pi und Tig Tpeg
karnyopie: FFP1, FFE2 4 FFP3. TTpw Swfdoete Tig axedhovBes thnpowapiss, Tapekchodpe va ehéyiere
aE ROl Kamyopie eviiet 1) phakat oog, 1) idhnpogopia. au ] avepépetal TV auskenraio, kil omy
pécn Ty e,

EQAPMOTLEL: - FEP1 : mpootacio wné otepsd ko vypd aepokipoes (1.3, exveniyarc Aodiob) i)
wofikd, i cuyksviphos; foc 4 x VME 14 x VLE, [ty APF=4]. = FFPZ: npostagin omd oteped ka
vypts aspokipoe {1y, exveip@pate hadio) w wEKE ) eMdnonig ug pétpieg Tobwdnyas, e
cuykeviphoeg dg 12 x VME o 10 x VLE, [y, APF=10]. « FFP3: tpootacrio ard ateped ket ypd.
wepohpere ity exveghpere Aabton) my tolkd, Erdpeng £ug jtérmog toladmog kewugaphig
tofikdmmoug, e cuykeytphoeg fag 50 x VME o 20 x VLE, [y, APF=20]. MH XPHZIMOIIOIHEETE
UTOY TOV OVOVENaTIpa Gy Ldpyouy atpel / ofpie og ouykévipmo peyakinepryond 1x MAC / OEL
JTLY [Enhadn NPF = 1] ond | x WEL [SnlaBi) APF = 17* ZIMEIQEH: VME =Méon o)
xfeonyg. VLE = Opioat nyui] &xBeong. APF =Tlposhopopiévos Beiiemg mpootagios,.

EAETXOZ ITPIN TH XPHZH: Exteléots evlisheg] EAeyro oty pioke, kot O to eEopmipors g,
i v vigvetoeTe TpimeC, oyolioa f) omowdizore @luppdve iEpT).

[QE BAZETE THN MAZKA: 1. Thiete ) juiowd, kpetdyviag Ty and o enppivo. Xolephote T
Micnyo oteptoong. 2. Toxtonotijote 1) pdoka oo mpdoEo e juc stodept) 8o, tomoBetdviag 10
enppivio oy pim). 3. Tpefige w st hiouyo ko tozodeniots 1o miow ond to Kepdhs, kite.ond T
oundt. Tpefifre To emdve Moo ke worofeniore 10 ntony omd 10 Kepihy, erdveo omd T cond, * He
TG pdoweg je pobtdpeve daotiya: drpdivias ™) pdowea oy 8o i, mpogupHieTe i Eviaon
TEVTEVOVTEG To. AdoTixel (16 Vit peidioeTe ThY Svron, miéore 10 miow pépog v covdenjpue ). 4. 1 Téowe
10 POAaKG PETRAKO exppivic Yio. Ve TOU SOOETE T0 oyfipe TG pime. 5. (a) T tey Eisyxo Tov
yeveERow ympic PekBibe: Kakingte pe ng nokayieg o yobgpra Ty péoke. ko sxvetote Suvord. (b) N
Tov EhEyYe Tou povidiau e BuPiboe: Kohiyre pe g auhdpeg o8 yo0ote my pecKd Kl EoTVEDoTE
Buvard, Gurpira v wobavieite opyiynkd ries oo soteepikd g pdoko:. Av mobivecte
kukhapopio opo yopoy and v b, opitte 1o emppivio. Ze nepirooT ) oo Sopedyst wépag ard TG
{ixpeg TIjg pdokag, epocuppdote v Bon Tov ywaviov. * THMEIQZH: Iy repintoarn o
Suokoheieste vV avanveboets ) drov 1) ok St vrootel BAGPY 1) aapupdppme, 1 Sev propsi v
podpaTs SeaTh oTo IPSoENS CUE, CVTIKATICTIGTE TV apgows, H mpostuoin tov aviovedotikad
GUETIET0G SIVOL CTETEETHICUTIET) NEVO EAY LTSS (0 CvernveuaTIpuS) eivin GUSTE ERAETREVES,
tonalenpéves Kin Hpopepivod kel 'Sl ) Suprewe Tifg mepidou kod Tv onoie o ypliog givon
EXTEBRANEVOS OTONK; GRETIKOTIC Kvdhvoug,

IPOEIAQIIOIHEEIL: 1. Xe mepinTason mow Sev exoloubijoste ug obnyleg kut toug xeplopiojioi; nov
opilieviol o o mpothy cuth, propel vor egodioete Ty opoiiy Asstoupyio Tijg i KO v
SunavBuvedoete Ty uysio kon T Ge) oog. 2. Do ny Sieopdhc) g vyelag oug, sivel omohbtg
CAGPITITO VoL STASEETE TV Paoke, o oviorrokgiveTan KuAbepe ong aviykeg oo, Tlpv ard iy
FRTION TG pioKng, TapaKakavue vo, oupfieulsureite Svov wrpd epyioics 1) Tov tneifuva eapodelos v
1hpov spyaciag, dote vo slote alyoupot 6 1) v Adyos paoKe siva 1) TAEoY Ketahinia) yio, Ty
npofhendpie) yofion. 3. Av 1) pdora Sev ropéyel cfuyivo. [lepakeiotpe ve gproyomooete pdvo
o oot wemlOpEvo HHpo rob nepléyer opretd obuydvo. Tlupaxkokobps vo. iy FproteTeEite au T
Y peart, £dy 1 REpIEKTIRGTI TR o oEuybve elvon ko tou 17%. 4. Xpnoweroniote v pdaxa udvo
Gray 1o erined v Tobk@y Rpoidvioy erozehoiv dueoo kiviuve ety vyele oug 1) m Lol oog. 5.
My Ty ypnoponoigite o epifiédiov emkivuvo v ékpifn. 6. Agrote Tig Séaew epyaciog ko Pyeite
e eEntepikd nepifiiiov pe wedupd népa oE mepirzoor mow (o) ejrpevioets Suokeiic oty overmver 1)
(), Laday 1y dddeg evofiong. 7. H yeveribo ko omaiéve PopPOACYIKE XUNIKTMOTKE 100 KPOGOROY
S propobony Vit TpeKakETOLY el TG croteAsoNaTIKGTI TaG TG phokog. 8, My Tpononoisite
oo T ok e oroevBitote tpdme. 9, Tpeite tov kovdvar aplog xpriamon g pdokas, Aev
amowzeiton kople coveripon. [erdEes o) péoxe et ond oy pdon. 10, Awanpeiore ng (whokeg sy
CUGKEVOTI, TOUS RPOSTATELNEVES Gl 16 Gjeso b g péxpt my gpion tovg. 1L Avté to npoidy
Bev RpEREL Vi ypTjotporoteta yiu Teploodtpo ond 8 dpes. Toviletat watéoo dn dev elval Suvatdy va
mposSiopote e ekpifiaa o ypovikd Sudonyie, tov efaptitm ond flkpopous mupdyovies: typuota,
TOCOGTH GUYEVTPEATS TOV HEPCAHHLATOG, CVITHOT) TOV {HHOTH KaL SYTasT) TG EMEDDIEG

gpyooics ... £2¢ ek TobTov, givel appOoSIOTITE Tou TEMKOD XOoTI) K Ox1 708 KURoKeLast] v
sokpiPos kot ooV To TROIGY Eivel Koo v Ty ypfion zov rpoopilEtan. H pdowe derroupyel
TPOGTHIEDTIKG, [LGvVOY OTey GOPIETHL GO

[ezpayetevEstyera and: WEP - 555 rue de ladombes. 01700 Les Echets. Miribel. France.
1 Sijheson) ouppuoppocts sivor Silécyun oy wrooekida: Pa*F,

THMAZIA TON ETKONOTPAMMATON / EYMBOAQN: (a) Agize vy ovjieing. (b) [edio
Sukhpoevons v Beppokpuciog omodikevan;. (e} Miyiom) oyenwd) rypaaiol ybpow aofikevene. ()
Hyepopnvie MiEng yyyy="Erog, mm= Mijvee. (€) Enpeioon: ooti] v péoke &t ayedlactel oo qiog
Feiiemey (imopet vo popefel yia Sidompe Eng 8 dpeg) km Sev mpérel va encveypriooroteitat. (F) Doy
oKD, £y epidae niy mpompetiki Sekyu «Dolotites Yo Dy cvorvenoTiK GveoT).

PYCCKUIA: MHCTPYKUMS N0 SKCNIIYATALIMYN @

BAXHAS MHOOPMALWA: PecnupatopHsie Macky, cepruchyumpoeaHible EPI
(EU) 2016/425, EN 149: 2001 + A1: 2009 npoTuB TBEPAKIX W XULKNX 23poaonels

(HanpuMep, MacnaHbIe TYMaHLI), KnaccuthULMpyIoTeA B ofHol 143 TPEX KaTercpuit:

FFP1, FFP2 unn FFP3, MNepes Tem, Kak 03HakoMUTBCA C NPEACTaBNeHHOW danee
UHchopMAaUVel, NPOBEPLTE, K KAKOMY KNACCy 3aLMTEl NPUHAANERAT BaLlIA
pecnupartopHan Macka. 3Ta uHchopMaLUwa ykasaHa Ha ynakoBKe v Ha camoil
Macke.

NMPUMEHEHWE: + FFP1: sawura oT TBEPALIX M MABKNX HETOKCKMHBIX @3po3onei
(Hanp., MacnsHLIE TYMaHLI) C KOHUEHTPaUMEH, He npeskiuatowei 4 x VIVE unm 4
X VLE, [Hanp., APF=4]. « FFP2; salMTa OT TBEPAbLIX U XWAKUX HETOKCUHHEIX
Aapo30nei (Hanp., MacnAHLIe TyMaHbl) co cnadoll n cpejHell KoHUeHTpaUneld, He
npeseiwatowelt 12 x VME wnu 10 x VLE, [Hanp., APF=10]. * FFP3: sawmTa ot
TBEPALIX W XKWAKUX HETOKCUMHBIX 33p030AEi (Hanp., MacnAHLIE TYMaHk!) Co
cnaboit, cpefHel U BbIcokoK KoHUeHTpaumeit Ao 50 x VME unm 20 x VLE, [Hanp.,
APF=20]. HE UCNONBL3YWTE ganHisii pecnupaTtop ANA 3aLMThl OT napalrasa,
KOHLIEHTRALMA KoTopblx npeeblwaeT 1 x MNOK {npegensHo gonycTimyio
kOHUeHTpaumio)/MBPM (npegen BosgeticTus Ha paboyen mecte)/MIK
{MaKcUMarisHo AcMYCTUMYIO KoHUeHTpaumio), [T.e. HIK3 (HoMuHanbHbIA
KoathepuLMEHT 3awwmer) = 1] v 1 x NAKP3 (npegenbHo 4onycTmMyto
KOHUEHTRALWIO BelecTa Ha pabouel aoHe), [1.e. OK3I (axnaaembiii

voacpdnupmenT aawmTel) = 1] *MPUMEYAHUE: VME = Mpeaensho Honyctuman
KoHuetTpauua, VLE = 3navuenve Noporosore Mpagena. APF = YcTakoBneHHsi
KoadhchuumenT 3awmrsl,

MEPEA MCMONb30BAHWUEM NPOBEPUTR CNEAYHOLWEE: Ocmorpute
MACKY, BKIIOY2A BCE 86 KOMMNOHEHTLI, HA NPERMET Hamuus kaknx-nubo
QTBEPGTHA, PE3PBIBOE UM BO3MOXHBIX NOBPEKAEHWA.

HOWEHWE MACKW: 1. BosbmuTe Macky 3a KpenneHue ANA Hoca. JNacTHUHbE
peavHKK AN chUKCALMKM AOMKHB! NPY 3TOM BUCETR, 2. TIOTRO NPUIOXUTE MaCKy
K NULLY KPEMneHYem Ha HOC. 3. OTTHHUTE HKHICKO PE3VHKY U OLEHETE €€ 33
ronosy nog ywiu, OTTAHUTE BEPXHIOK PE3UHKY W OASHLETE €8 3 TONOBY Haj
ywamn., *[rna Macok ¢ pezynupyeMbiMy Pe3uHKaMLL noddemKusan
TIONCKEHUE MACKL, OMDESYNUPYLETIE HAIMSEHLE DEMELLIOS, ONmAUBas
anacmuvHbie peautiky. (Umobat yMeHbluumb OgeneHue, Haxxmume Ha 3a0H1010
YACML SI3614KA KpenneHLsT). 4. Haxmute Ha KpenneHue 5nA HOca, BeiNOIHEHHOE
13 mArkoro metanna, ytobbl NpraaTs emy opmy Balliero Hoca. 5. (a)
TecTupoBaHue Moaenu Bes knanana: Mpwkmute Macky obermn pyKaMmn U CUNbHO
BbIAOXHUTE Bo3gyx. {b) TecTrpoBaHe MOLENK C KNanaHoM: TTpmKMuTe Macky
obeumn pykamu 1 caenaiTe rmyGokuil BAoX. BHYTPW MACKK Bl AOIMKHE]
NoYYBCTBOBATL OTPULETENEHOE AaBneHye. Ecnn Boagyx NnpoxoauT BOSNE HOCa,
ISHMUTE KpENNEHWE 1A HOCa. ECnM BO3YX BLIXOAWT U3-N0Y, KPaes M3cKK,
oTperynupyiiTe nonomkerue pemewros. *MPUMEYAHWE: Ecni CTAHOBUTCRA
TANEND AblLATE, MO0 Macka NOBPEXAEHE UNK AethopmnposaHa, MMBo Macky
HEBOZMOMHO MPUINONUTE TOHHO K UL, HEMEATNEHHS cMeHuTe ee. 3aumTa
OpraHos gbixaHua adbekTyBHa TONBKO B CMyYae npaBubHOro snibopa,
KpenneHus W MCNONb3CBAHNA PECTVPaTopa Ha NPOTAXEHUI BCErD BPEMEHN
NPYUCYTCTBIA PUCKOB BO3AEICTBIA Ha NONb30BATENA.

NPEAOCTEPENEHWH: 1. MonHoe HecoBrioyeH e YKa3anHeIX ANA 3TOro
W3AENUA MHCTPYKLMEA W OrpaH{eHA BRedeT 3a cobol HenpaBweHyto paboTy
PECnUPATOPHONR MACKU N BOIHWKHGREHWE YIpoakl A% 340P0BLA UK knakn. 2. B
Lensx 3atuTh 3A0D0BEA BEIGOP PECNMPaTOpHORA Macku HeoDXogMMo
OCYLLECTBNATE C yHeTOM BalLmx noTpebHocTel. Tepes uenons3osaHuem
PECRIRPATOPHOI Macky HeoGX0gWMO NPOKOHCYNBTUPCBATLCA Y Bpada-uHcnexkTopa
rUrieHsl TRYAA WNK Y OTBETCTBEHHOMO 33 Be3onacHoCTL TRYAA W YBenUTLCH B TOM,
YTO Macka AeiCTBUTENBHO BRINCNHAST T MYHKUMM, AANA KOTOPLIX OHA
npeAHazHaqdena, 3. [laHHas macka He ocylecTBNAET nogaqy kucnopoaa. Macka
AOIKHA NCNIONb30BATHCA TOMBKO B XOPOLUG BEHTUNNPYEMBIX MECTaX,
coaepiaLlx HeoBxoAMMOe KoNU4ecTao kuenopoda. Mcnonssosaqne aHHoi
MaCcKi NpK cofepanuy kucnopoaa He Bonee 17% aanpewero. 4. He
UCTIONb30BATE, ECNW COAEPYEHVE TOKCUUHBIX BELLECTB NPeACcTaBNAeT
HENOCPEACTBEHHYIO ONACHOCTL 340P0BbIO M XWsHW. B, He ucnonkaosars 8o
B3IpbIBOONACHLX cpeaax. 6. MoKkMHYTE pabovee MECTO M BLATI Ha CBEX
BO3AYX, BCNY {a) CTAHOBUTCA TAMENO AbILATE UNK (b) ecnu Bbl YyBCTBYSTE
roNOBOKPYKEHUE NN BO3HWKNK Apyrve TpyaHocTy. 7. Hanuuvie Gopoabl, & Take
HEKOTORLIE OCOBEHHOCT CTRPOSHUR NYLA MOYT YMEHBLUWTL adhPerTUBHOCTL
MCMOoNbLI0BaHWA PeEcCAMpaTapHoi Macky. 8. 3anpetlaerca MoAUMLMPOBaTDL
pecripaTtopHylo mMacky. 9. CoBniogaiite NpuHLKIT 0AHOPa30BOro MCNOMbIOBAHWA,
Macka He TpebyeT yxoaa. BbIKMHETE MaCKy Nocne 0gHoro Menoneaosanua. 10.
XpanuTe pecnupaTopHie Macku B YNakoBKe B MECTe, 3aLlMLLIBHHOM OT
COrHEMHEIX fyvel, A0 MOMEeHTa ux ucnoneaosanud. 11. MakcumansHoe epems
MCMONE30BAHNA LEHHOTO USAENUA He JOMKHO NpeBkILLaTh 8 yacos. Npy aTom
NOAPa3yMEBAETCA, YTQ TOHHOS BPeMA UCNONb30BaHWA ONPEENUTL HEBOSMOKHO
U HL.EMA UCNONL30BAHUA 3ABUCUT OT MHOMOMUCIIEHHBIX (|38ITOPOB; CTENEHb
BNAHHOCTH, CTENEHb KOHLUESHTPaLMKY a3p0o30nia, AbIXaHe NoNBEI0BaTENa i
TPYAHOCTE BEINCAHAEMOW paBoThl... Takm oS0a30M, UMEHHO KOHEUHbLIT
NONb3OBATENb, 8 HE WA TOBUTENE HECET OTBETCTEEHHOCTL 33 ON|.BALNEHNE
COOTBETCTBUA U3AENUA K NPEAncnaraeMblM YCNosuam ucnotbsosanva. Macka
cbecnesvBaeT 4efCTBEHHYIO 3ALLMTY TOMLKO NpK 3ththeKTUSHOM U MPEBUNbHOM
HOLLEHUW.

WaroroBurens/MmMnoprep: WEF -555 e de la dombes. 01700 Les Echels, Miibel. France.
Jeknapauns COOTRETCTBUSA JOCTYNHA Ha CalTe: CM. ™.

3HAYEHWE NUKTOrPAMNICUMBOIORB: (a) O3HakoMbTECh C
uHbopMaLMoHHBIM npocnekTom. {b) [iuanasoH Temnepatyp xpakeHua. (c)
MakcuManbHan OTHOCUTENBHEA BIEXKHOCTE ANA YCNUBKA Xpanerus, (d)
MpeaenkHbli cpok uenonbaosanua yyyy= log, mm= Mecsu. (e) Konuuecteo
vcnonb3oRannii: flanHan macka npefycmoTpeHa ANA O4HOP&a30Bore
UCNIONE30BAHMA (C MAKCHMANEHEIM BpeMEHEM HOLLISHWS - 8 YacoB), ee NoBTOPHOS
Menons3osaHMe 2anpewweato, (f) D: B uensax ynydwenna komcbopTa npu AbiXaHuu
AaHHAA Macka npotuna ghakynNETATHBHLIE UCNSTAHWA HA 3ALLUMTY OT J0NIOMWTOB.
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EHIIECKW JE3WK : YOYTCTBO 3A YNIOTPERY

BAMX(HO: PecnnpaTopHe macke cepruchukosane EMNMA (EY) 2016/425, EH 149:
2001 + A1: 2009 NPOTHB YBPCTMX W TEYHMX REPOCONA (HNP, YrkHe Marne)
knacudukyjy ce y jeaHy on, Tpu kateropuje; PN, ¢PN2 unn @3, Mpe Hero
LLITO npoqwTaTe cnepehe uHchopmaLyje, NPOBEPUTE KaTEropujy KOjoj peciinpartop
NpUNaAa - 70 je HAsHAYeHo Ha amMBanaki 1 Ha pecnvpaTopy.

MPWUMEHE : « FFP1 : 3awmira o, HETOKCUYHUX YUBPCTUX 11 TEYHWX 2epocona (Hnp.

yrbHa Marna) y koHueHTpaumjin 4o 4 x MAC/OEL/TLY, [1j. NPF=4] unn 4 x WEL,
[1j. APF=4]. « FFP2 : 3aLUTUTa 0/} HETOKCHHHIX W HUCKOTOKCIYHUX SO MPOCEYHO
TOKCUUHUIX MBPGTUX W TEUHUX A8pOCona (HNP. YTbHAa Marna) ¥ kKoHUEHTRpaumnama
A0 12 x MAC/OEL/TLY, [1j. NPF=12] unu 10 x WEL, [1j. APF=10]. « FFP3:
3AWTUTA 0 HETOKCKMHUX, HUCKO TOKCUYHUX A0 MPOCEYHO TOKCUYHUX 1 BKCOKQ
TOKCYHUX YBRCTUX W TRYHUX S8pocona (HNp. YrbHa mMarna) y KoHUeHTpauvjama
A0 50 x MAC/OEL/TLYV, [1j. NPF=50] unw 20 x WEL,, [1j. APF=20].
NEPQUZIVEJTE tento respirator proti parariplyniim v kancentracich vétsich nez
1 x MAC/OEL/TLY, [ti. NPF=1] nebo 1 x WEL, [tj. APF=1] "HANOMEHA : MAC =
MEKCUMANHA NPWXBATILKRBA KoHUeHTpaumia. OEL = orpaHuverse nanaratba npu
paay. TLV = npar rpaHisHe BpeaHocTH. NPF = HOMUHANHK SaLLTUTHI chakTop.
WEL = orpasHnyet-2 nanarakea Ha pagHom mecty. APF = qofer-enn aallmiTHi
thakrop.

MNPOBEPWTE MNPE YNOTPEBE: npe ynotpete npernesajte Aa nu Ha
pPECTMPATOPY, yKIbYUYjyhin Heroee cacTasHe Aefose, UMa pyna, NouenaHux
Aencea knW owrehetsa, Yranuko npoxahere 6uno kakeo owrehewe, HEMOJTE
A KOPHUCTHUTE NPOU3BOL. Habasvre HoBW.

YMNYTCTBO 3A MNOCTABIMEARE: 1. [pwuTe pecnvpatop y pyum, npu Hemy Gu

A€ kojis WAe Npeka Hoca TpeBano fa ApwuTe npcTuma, [TycTuTe fa Tpake 3a

rnasy cnobogHo nagajy ucrion pyke. 2. MNocTaswre PECNMpaTop YBPCTO ¥3 NNLE,

| @ /e0 33 HOC CTaBUTE Ha MOGT Hoca, 3. PacTerHure Aoty Tpaky 2a rasy npexa

* FnaBe W NOCTABWTE j& MCNOZ YLUMjy. PACTErHUTE U NOBYLMTE roptsy TRaKy 3a riasy

. Liypy OKO MBMLA, NOHOBC NOAECUTE TPpaKy 3a rnasy kako Gu sam Gorbe npucTajana.

NPeKo ropH:Er Aena rnase uaHag ylwwjy. *Cavo 3a pecnupamope ca

- npunazodrslieuM mpakama 3a anaey: copxaeajime nonoxaj pecrupamopa U
. nodecume 3amesHyoc Mosnaqersen Caake INPARe Kpo3 Koy,

(3amezHymeom Moxeme 0a ymarburne foimuckusarhem 3adiea dera kornye.) 4.
[MpUTIACHUTE MexW A0 35 HOC Kako BucTe nocTurmni ofrosapajyfil nonowaj oko
Hoca. 5. (a) TecTupake nonoxaja pecnupaTopa He3 BeHTMNA 3a naucatLe:
npekpuiTe pecnupaTop abema pykama 1 cHakHo uzgaxnute. (6) Tectupate
PECMMPATOPA CA BEHTUFIOM 38 M3AKUCALLE: NpekpuiTe pecnuparop obema pykama
1 CHEWHO yaaxHuTe. YHyTap pecnuparopa Gu Tpebano ga ce 0CeTH HEraTeaH
NPUTUCAK. AKO BA3OyX CTPYjM OKO HOCA, 3ATETHWTE Ae0 OKO HOCA. AKO Baafyx

*HAMOMEHA : Oamax npoMeHuTe Pecnnparop ako AWCake NOCTaHe aTexkaHo
VNI 3KO CE PECNMPATOP OLUTETY Wtk U30BNMUKM UM BKO C8 HE MOXE OfmKaTH Y

" npasunHom nonoxajy. Ochrana dychacich cest je G€inna pouze tehdy, je-li

vybrdna a nasazena spravné a pouziva-li se po celou dobu, kdy j& uZivatel

. vystaven nebezpedi.
YMO30PEH:E: 1. Henowrosakse ynyTcTaBa ¥ arpaHu-ersa ynotpebe osar
' TIPOM3BOAA MOXE 48 CMatbi huKacHOCT pecniupaTtopa i Aoeeae Ao Gonecti

vnn cupti. 2. [MpasuntHo U3abpad pecnupaTop je oA Kby4YHOT 3Ha4aja 3a
aawmuTy 3gpasersa. [pe ynorpete oBOr PECNUPATORA, KOHCYTY|TE

| MHAYCTPWCKOT XurvjeHuapa nnn cTpydisaka 3a GesbesHocT Ha pagy kako Bucte

YTBRAKNK A2 1y ogroeapa ynoTpeby kojo] je HamerbeH. 3. OBaj NpoM3BoA He

| obeabefyje kucaoHuk. KopucTyTe camo y afAeHBaTHO MPOBETREHUM NpocTopuMa

| KOjW CaApe AOBOTBHO KMCEOHUKE 38 OAKABaH:E XKUMBOTA. HemMojTe KOpUCTUTH

OBaj pecriMparop aKo jé KoHUEHTpaLUMja kucaeoHuka mara o4 19%. 4. Hemojte
KOPUCTUTI K84a CY KOHLEHTpauuje sarafyjyhiux marepuja HenocpeaHo onacHe no

. 30paBrbe Unk KWeoT. 5. He Kopuctute y ekcanoanenoj armocthepn. 6. Oamax

HANYCTUTS PaHK NPocTOp W v3afuTe Ha CBEX BajayX ako (3) Ancathe NocTaHe
oreskano unw {6) ache Ao nojaBe BpTOrNABMLE UMW APYrvX rioTelkofa. 7. Bpasa
UM GPKOBU, kA0 W oapefieHe KapaKkTepucTke NUA, Mory Aa cMarbe ethukacHooT
osor pecnupatopa. 8. Huy koM cnyvajy HemojTe BpLUMTI M3MEHEe WAn

* moguichukaumje Ha pecnuparopy. 9. Camo aa jeaHokpatHy ynotpeby. Huje

v.20211119
noTpebHo oapxaparse. Bauve kopuiliheHr pecnupaTop HakoH jeaHoKpaTHe
ynotpete. 10. Yysajre pecnivpaTope y ambanskuy Aarke Of AUPEKTHE CyHYeBe
CHETINOCTY 4,0 ynotpebe.

MpouzsofjadwyBo3HUK: WEP- 555 ue deladombes. 01700 Les Echets. Miibel, France.

AHAYEHE NUKTOMPAMA/CUMECHIA: (2) MorneaajTe undopmauMie 3a
kopuchuke. (6) Oncer TeMnepaType cxnaaniTera. {(8) Makcumania penatneHa
BEMKHOCT Ba3AyXa NPUNVKON: Crnaauklirersa. (1) McTak poka Tpajatba Imrr =
roguHa; MM = mecel, (1) NR (orpaHuqere oAroBOpHOCTI): 0BA] PECNUPATOR
OrpaHUMeH je camo Ha jegHokpatHy ynotpeby (v Tpajatby o, HajBuLlLe 0cam
yacoBRa) U He cMe ce NoHoso kopucTuTy. (f) D: oBaj pecnupaTop je npowao
ONLMOHANHY TecT 3aqenretea Dolomite y Lvrby omoryhasata narogHuier
Aucara.

RESPIRATORI ZA FILTRIRANJE ZA JEDNOKRATNU UPOTREBU
23101 ~ 23106 — 23201 — 23206 — 23236 — 23238 —23246 — 23306

UPUTSTVO ZA UPOTREBU

VAZNO : Respiratorne maske sertifikovane EPI (EU) 2016/425, EN 149: 2001 +
A1: 2009 prativ &vrstih i teénih aerasola (npr. Uljne magle) svrstavaju e U jednu od
tri kategorije: FFP1, FFP2 ili FFP3. Pre nego to protitate dalje informacije, molimo
Vas da proverite kategoriju kojoj pripadaju respiratori — to je naznaceno na
pakovanju kaao | na respiratoru,

PRIMENA:

« FFP1 : zaétita od ne-toksignih tevrstih | teénih aerosal (npr. uline magle) u
koncentracijama do 4 x MAC/OEL/TLY, [tj.. NPF=4]ili 4 x WEL, [t]. . APF=4].

* FFP2 : zastita od ne-toksicnih | nisko do proseéno toksiénih Eerstih | teénih
asrosola (npr. Uljna magla) u koncentraciama do1 2 x MAC/OEL/TLY, [i..
NPF=12] ili 10 x WEL [tj. APF=10].

» FFFP3 : zastita od ne-toksicnih , nisko do prosetno toksiénih | visoko toksiCnih
Gerstin | teénih aerosola (npr. Ujna magla) u koncentraciama do 50 x
MAG/OEL/TLY, [tj.. NPF=50] ili 20 x WEL, [tj.. APF=20]. *NAPOMENA: MAC
=Maksimalno dozvoljena koncentracija OEL = granica izlozenosti na radu

TLV = granitna vrednost praga NPF = nominalni facter zadtite WEL = ograniéenje
izloZenosti na random mestu APF = dodeljeni factor zastite.

PROVERITI PRE UPOTREBE: proverite respirator, ukljucujuéi sve sastavne
delove u pogledu rupa, cepanja ili otedenja, pre upotrebe. Ukoliko ustanovite bilo
kakvo ostecenje, NEMOJTE KORISTITI RESPIRATOR. Uzmite novi.
UPUTSTVO ZA POSTAVLJANJE RESPIRATORA : 1. Drzite respirator u ruci
tako da deo za nos pridrzavate prstima . Omogucite da trake za glavu slobodno
vise ispod ruke. 2. Prinesite &vrsto respirator na lice sa delom za nos postavljenim
na mostu Vaseg hosa. 3.Stegnite | povucite donju traku preko glave | postavite je
ispod usiju . Stegnite 1 povucite gornju traku na pozadinu Vade glave iznad usiju.
*Samo kod respiratora sa trakama za podeSavanje. dok drZite respirator u
odgovarajuéem poloZaju podesite zategnutost tako 8to cete povudi jezicak svake
frake. (Zategnufost se moZe smanjiti pritiskom na kopcu ) 4. Pritisnite neZno deo
oko nosa kako bi ste prilagadili polozaj. 5. (&) Da bi ste testirali podeenost
respiratara bez ventila za izdisanje: prisllonite abe ruke na respirator | snazno
izdahnite. Da (b) da hi ste testirali pedeSenost respiratora sa venttilom za izdisanje:
prislonite obe ruke na respirator | snazno udahnite. Negativan pritisak treba da se
osefi unutar respiratora. Ukoliko struji vazduh oko Vaseg nos, treba da zategnete
elemenat za nos. Ukoliko dolazi do propuétanja vazduh oko ivica respirators, treba
da pomarite traku kako bi ste poloZaj bolje prilagodili. *NAPOMENA: Odmah
promenite respirator ukoliko disanje postane otezanoili ako se respirator oSteti or
deformide ili ukoko ne moze dalje da se obezbedi cdgovarajudi prilagoden polozaj
prema licu. Pagljivo pracenje ovih uputstava je znacajan korak za bezbedno
koriséenje respiratora.

UPOZORENJE: 1. Nepostovanje ovih uputstava ili ograniéenja kod korigéenja
ovog proizvoda moZe da msanji efikasnost respiratora | dovesti do bolest il srrti.
2, Pravilno izabran respirator je od sutinske vaZnasti da zaétitite vase zdravlje.
Pre korigéenja respiratora, posavefujte se sa industrijskim higijeniarem ili Before
using this respirator, consult an Industrial Hygienist or stru€njaka za bezbednost na
radu kako bi ste odredili pogodni respirator za vama namenjenu upotrebu. 3. Ovaj
proizvod ne abezbeduje kiseonim. Koriste ga samo u prosterijama sa adekvatnom
ventilacijom koja sadZi dovoljno kiseonika da bi se adrzavao Zivot. Nemojte
koristiti ovaj respirator kada je kancentracija kiseonika manja od 19%. 4. Nemojte
koristiti respirator kada su koncentracije zagadivata momentaino opasne po
zdravlje ili Zivot. 5. Nemojte koristifi respirator u eksplozivnim atmosferama. 6.
Odmah napustiti radni prostor | izadite na sveZ vazduh ukollke (a) disanje postane
otezano il (b) osetite wvitoglavicu il drugu nevolju. 7.Maljavost lica ifi brada |
odredene karakteristike lica mogu da smanje efikasnost respiratora. 8. Nikad
nemojte menjati il na drugi nacin oblikovati respirator na bilo kaji nagin. 9. Koristite
samo tokem jedne smene. Nikakvo odrZzavanje nije potrebno. Bacite korigceni
respirator nakon jedne smene. 10, Cuvaijte respiratore u odgovarajuéim kutijama
udalieno od direkine sunéeve svetlosti do njegove upotrebe.

Proizyodi HUvozi: WEP - 555 ue de la doribes. 01700 Les Echels. Mirbel. Franca

ZNACENJE PIKTOGRAMA/SIMBOLA : {a) Pagledajte informacije za korisnike
(b} Temperaiurni raspen uslova za skladistenje . (¢) Maksimalnaa relativna
vlaZnost skladignih uslova . (d) kraj veka trajanja yyyy = godina ; mm = Mesec. ()
NR : ovgj respirator je ograniten za jednokratno koriséenje tokom jedne smene
{maksimalno B sati) i ne moZe se ponovo koristiti. (f) D : ovaj respirator je pro3ao
opcioni test zatepljenja Delomitnom prasinom u &iliu ugodnijeg disanja.
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